
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
TE MANATU WHAKAH IATO ORA 

2 9 MAR Z017 

Mr Gary Cranston 
fyi-req uest -5025-f8c9cbca@ requests. fyi. org. nz 

Dear Mr Cranston 

On 29 November 2016 you emailed the Ministry requesting, under the Official 
Information Act 1982, the fol lowing information: 

• I wish to request all documentation, electronic records and correspondence 
between the Ministry and Lyn!ey Reid Ltd covering the period 1 January 2013 
to present. 

Lyn!ey Reid Ltd 
Company number: 3126726 
NZ Business Number: 9429031378000 
Incorporation Date: 05 Oct 2010 
Company Status: Registered 
Entity type: NZ Limited Company 

Lynley Reid Limited is a company which owns a McDonald's restaurant franchise in 
Kaitaia, Kerikeri and Kaikohe. The Ministry provides Flexi-Wage subsidies to Lynley 
Reid Limited. Further information about Flex i-Wage is available on the Ministry 
website at : www. workandincome.qovt. nz/employers/employ-staff/flexi-waqe. html . 

Please find enclosed copies of emails and documents between the Minist ry of Social 
Development and Lyn ley Reid Ltd from 1 January 2013 until 29 November 2016. 

I understand you have already received documentation regarding a specific individual 
who was employed by Lynley Reid Ltd. This information has not been provided again 
in this response. 

You will note that the names of some individuals are w ithheld under section 9(2)(a) 
of the Official Information Act in order to protect the privacy of nat ural persons. The 
need to protect the privacy of these individuals outweighs any public interest in this 
information 

A small amount of information has also been w ithheld, from the following document, 
under section 6(c) of t he Act where making that information available would be likely 
to prejudice t he maintenance of t he law, including the prevention, investigation and 
detection of offences. 

You may note that a concern was raised about staff rece1v1ng correct breaks at 
Lynley Reid Limited . A Work Broker discussed this concern with Lynley Reid Ltd and 
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the owner/operator of the company asked the Work Broker to talk with her if any 
other issues came to light. The Work Broker was not made aware of any other 
issues. 

The principles and purposes of the Official Information Act 1982 under which you 
made your request are: 

• to create greater openness and transparency about t he plans, work and 
activities of the Government, 

• to increase the ability of the public to participate in t he making and 
admin istration of our laws and policies and 

• to lead to greater accountability in the conduct of public affairs. 

This Ministry fully supports those principles and purposes. The Ministry therefore 
intends to make the information contained in this letter and any attached documents 
availab le to the wider public shortly. The Ministry will do this by publishing this letter 
and attachments on the Ministry of Social Development's website. Your personal 
details will be deleted and the Ministry will not publish any information t hat wou ld 
identify you as the person who requested the information . 

If you wish to discuss this response regarding documents held between Lynely Reid 
Limited and the Ministry with us, please feel free to contact 
OIA Req xxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx. 

If you are not satisfied with this response, you have t he right t o seek an 
investigation and review by the Ombudsman . Information about how to make a 
complaint is ava ilable at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or 0800 802 602. 

Yours sincerely 

Ruth Bound 
Deputy Chief Executive, Service Delivery 
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Section 9(2)(a) Privac)' of natu 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 16 February 2016 9:41a.m. 

To: js 9(2)(a)l I 
Subject: RE: Subsidy declined 

Thank yoJ5 9
(
2

)(a)J l did you end the contract as well © 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi 
IS9(2)(a)l -

Can you I [ Thx pease email me 



From: 
Sent: 
To: · 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi 

,..,...w 

Will come back to you today 
thanks 

___, a e4Y M 55 ¥5" 

!S9i2liail ~farnorthg rou p .co.nz> 
Tuesday, 3 May 2016 9:54 a.m. 

RE: Any vacancies 

Owner Operator I Far North Group 

±* • -a 



-
I 

From:---· ~
1 

~~~~ 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 



Is 9(2)(a)l 

~·:::t " 
, _ .... , ... s • 

From: 
Sent: 

I = ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Fnda r 2 av 01 9:36 a.m. 

To: S 9(Z)(a}l 

Cc: 
Subject: 

1 



!S 9(2)(a)1 

J. -= 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi lS 9(2)(a)j 

FW: Flexi-Wage Claim form - Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia tv1cDonalds- 20375627 
-Feb Claim 

Can you confirm please the date the worker quit. We require an exact date to ensure you are paid the correct 

entitlement. 

Thank you 

l(ind Regards 
Flexi Wage Team I Ce:1tralised Services I Phone:. ~Ls_9_(2_l( a_l1 _ __ _j 

\1\iork and Income I Ministry of Social Developmem 

1 



Email: Flexi Wage@Workcndlncome.govt.nz 

·F~~-m!5 9(Z)[a)l bdmin(oJfar.~orthoroup .co .nzl 
Sent: Tuesday, 9 February 2016 3:23 p.m, 
To: Flexi ~age ~WORKANDINCOf'~E) 
Cc: § 9(2)(~ -

Subject: RE: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20375627- Feb Claim 

From: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) [mailto:Fiexi Wage@workandincome.govt.nz] 

Sent: None 
To: Flexi_Wage (WORKAND!NCOME) <Fiexi xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx> ~ 
subjeot' Flexi-Wage claim form - Lynley Reid Limited T/A K"taia Mcoonalds- 2037S6wlaim ~"\> 

Hi[illi§l 

Please click reply, complete all blue fields, and send back. . ~ {N . 
Providing the information below is complete, and the terms oft r e nt ha~~ered to, the subsidy w ill 

be direct credited to your bank account within 5 workin~~- claim~ 
Please include in your reply any corrections that n;:~e~o ~ted information, if it is not co~rect 
If you have any issues viewing this email correctly~contac · 08 425246), and we can arrange for an 

alternate format ~ M 
of this email to. be sent. ')~ ~ '../ 

Business Name 

Emai l Address 

ours 
Worked 

_6:31 Sick 
51:43 
24:55 Sick 
9: 16 Quit 

Thls claim includes a one-off 
lump sum pa ment of: 

I hereby declare that all of 
the training agreed upon 

, between Work and Income, 

Gross Wage 

391.12 

762.81 

367.52 

136.68 

n/a 

YES 

Prov ID 

Contract# 

Template 
ID 

File# 

Have Standard 
hours of work 

changed? If so, 
NO please fist the 

new Standard 
hours 

2 

1260485 

S 9(2)(a) 

78754 

n/a 



Is 9(2)(a)[ 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi 

" 

L--------:;=~---,--~[illlli}j,-9,-(2_H__,a) ~fa rnorthg roup .co. nz > 
Thursday, 4 Februa1y 2016 3:47p.m. 

Is 9(2)(a)[ I 

RE: Subsidies approved 

Great thanks, this is a great help with the training at the new store 
Regards 

From :I~ Wmsd .govt .nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 4 February 2016 11:07 a.m. 
To: s 9(2)(a) 

1 

.... ~,: 



§ '" 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

ThanksJs 9(2)(ali J 



If you have a new employee in future and they are on benefit email me strarght away as I do not 
have to be the one who sends them to vou and if thev are on a benefit I can put in a submission to 
see if they qualify for a subsidy. 

Is S(Z)(all I Employment Co-ordin.ator 
Kaita ia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
Ministry; of Social Development 
pjS9(2)~ 

www. workandincome.govt.nz .. .. ... _______ . ··--
Fr~~r·--- - ... . ~ - @faroorthgroup.co.nz] 

Sen~· nesdav 6 Jrnuary 2016 10:22 a.m. 
To: s 9(2)(a) 

Cc: ~._ _____ ___.: 
Subject: RE: Subsidies 

Hi Jls 9(2)(all I 
Happy new yea r to you 
Just checking were we getting subsidies for Is S(Z)(a)l 

Thanks '-----------:r~---""---=-""'""'--"-' 

Is 9(2)(a)l I 

Is 9(2)(all 

Kaitaia Community Lin 

------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain infonnation tbat is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is. prohibited. lf you have received tllis email in error please notify 

2 



C:WJ I '"' " ""' ee + 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: RE: Subsidies 

Hi 

Hired and orie tated on the jan 
First shift was Ojan, yest erday. 
Is 9(2)(a)lldo you have different date of starting?? Se~ 
Thanks 

' 7- ' ' ~- 4 *"'. 

rnw lnotes 

L_ _ _ ______ ___ __JF wrote: 

Apart f rorri5 9<2Ha)l 'have had no involvement with the other two sorry. 



~ I L~--------Employment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 
P 09 901 0432 I c 029 200 6587 I F 09 408 6309 
www .workandin come.govt.nz 

------------------------~------ This email and any attachments may contain infonnation that is 
confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not- the intended recipient, any use, 
dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If yo~ 
have r.·eceived this email in enor please notify the author immediately and~· all copies 
the emai l and attaclu11ents. The Ministry of Social Development ace~~~ sibilifft<hA 
changes made to this m essage or attachments after transmission fron ~ 'V · ty. ----~ 

:::·:::::.::::::::~---- ------ Tills emffil and any attaclnnen~~~ intOrrr m~ 
confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not tl ~ I ed recip · use, 
dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email a: lunent~ ited. If you 
have received this email in enor please notify the au iate~\4_9' se all copies of 
the email and attaclu11ents. The Ministry of Socia . e~n responsibility for 
changes made to this message or attachmen~~ i.ssio t Ministry.------------

------------------- ~ ~ ~ ~ 

~©~ 
~~ 
~~~ 

/(~ ~ 
~'W@\r 

~~ 
~ 

2. 



From: Is 9(2)(all ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: Wednesday, 6 January 2016 10:55 a.m. 

Is 9(2)(a)l I To: 
Cc: 

Subject: Re: Subsidies 

r 9(2)(all 

farnorthgroug .co.nz] 

From:~ bmsd.govt.nz] 

Sent: Tuesday, 16 December 20141:36 p.rn. 

~~--------------------------------------------------~ 
Subject: Subsidies 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Subs.idies 

Hi Is 9(2)(a)l 

Happy new year to you 
Just chec.king were we getting ~ubsidies fo 5 9(2 (a) 
Thanks ~------------------------~~~~~ 

Is 9(2)(a)l 1 

=~~:=~:~-~::~:~~:~:~: oiz · ~d an . ents may conbrin information !hat is. confidential and · 
subject to legal privilege. ·e not n eci recipient, any use., dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this e~· hmen · hlbited. If you have received this email in error please notify 
the autho.r im.mediat all copie the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
De:velopme?-t. a~. tss ~ n . . · spons~y ~· changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 

from: the M~~-,---~'V'---- · 

~ ·~ 
~~ 
~ 

1 



s 9(2)(a)J 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Great thanks 

js 9(2)(a)l 

~ l@farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
~esdav 1 1 Normber 201s 2:29 p.m. 
s 9(2)(a) 

Re: More subsidies approved 

On 11/11/2015, at 2:26 pm, ~ 
L-----------------------~ 

......,--,,,.,-.., contain information that is 
intended recipient, any use, 

...--·-r--.. _,..- attachments is prohibited. If you 
___,,.._.,.. ........ or immediately and erase all copies of 

1 

evelopment accepts no responsibility for 
· transmission from the Ministry. ------------



From: 
Sent 
To: 

I~ bfarnorthgroup.co.nz> 

~sdav 19 NoveTber 2015 4:31 p.m. 
s 9(2)(a) 

Subject: Re: Subsidy for Waimirirangi Heka 

Thanksl5 9(Z)(a)l 

Great working with you ~ 
I would like to invite you to our blessing 7am 27th November at the new restaurant M ~ 

~~·:::,letmeknowifyoucan come /('\~~A 

~ ~~v {)~ 
On 19/11/2015, at HS pmF Fm~z> wrot~ 

Hi ~ I ~~ ~~ 
I have had $3000.00 approved for~ $15~eek~~s. 

Js 9(2)(a£ J Employment Co-ordina S) /"Z ~ 
Krutaia Commumty Link ~~~ 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia l Work v 
Minist of Social Develo rnent 
p 9(2)(a) 

www.wor andincome.govt.nz ~ 

---------------------------· T~(<3\ d an~~cilts may contain information that is 
confidential and subject to ~e. I ~ ·e not the intended recipient, any use, 
dissemination, distribu~ 1cati~~ ail and attachments is prohibited. If you 
have received this ema · ~ple o · the author immediately and erase all copies of 
the email and atta~ e · · · ocial Develo~rn.ent accepts no ~e~ponsibility for 

~~~:~~~~~\)='ge · nts after transmtssiOn from the Ministry. ---------

/(~ ~ 
~~tfj}r 
~~ 
~ 

1 



From: 
Sent 
To: 
Subject: 

Thanks for your help~ 
Your awesome@ 

~] 

e .. 
~ ~farnorthgroup .co.nz> 

Frida~, 6 November 2015 6:08 p.m. 
Is 9(2)(al 1 

Re: Subsidies approved 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

> ------

L_---~~:;,9;,!,(Z;;.,)l,;;(aL) harnorthgroup.co.nz> 
~n~sdav 2 Seotimber 2015 3:44 p.m. 

~ -

Re: Catchup 

~e& 

> This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. 
If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and 
attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify the author immediately and 
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Socia l Development accepts no 
responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after t ransmission from the Ministry. 
> 
> ------------------------

1 



s ±~ a 

From: ~ ~farnorthgroup .co.nz> 
Sent: 
To: 

~av. 11 August 2016 10:55 a.m. 
s 9(2)(a) ] 

Subject: RE: Manager in Kaikohe 

www.workandincome. ovt. 

'\) 
MSD Purpose: ~ ~ ~ 
We help New Zea la elp the~s~ to be safe, strong and independent 
Ko ta matou he~ a ta~a tu haumaru, kia to kaha, kia tO motuhake 

------~----~ ~--~-----~ and any attachments may contain infonnation that is confidential and 
subje tQ).il . f are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplica o this~ attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in enor please notify 
the author nnm erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Minist1y of Social 

~:::~~-~--~~~~"_~~~~~-fo=-~~ges made to this message or attachments after transmission 

© 

1 



r 9(2)(all 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subje-ct . 

And done, catch up soon in August 
Thanks 

F 9(2)(a>l 1 

Subject: Look out for a Claim form 

"""" 

[@msd .govt.nzl 

-our processing centre so they can g1v,e you the $250. · · s ~ 
A Cla1m form ~or 1 x week for~ qr $25~0.00 It> ent io . p e complete and return to 

Is 9(2Hi ~mployment Co-or.d:ina~o ~"\J ~ 
Krutrua Commun1ty Link 

Mrnistry nf Social Development () 
'34~36 -Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work.and Inc . : ~ 

Ps 9(2)(a) 

----~---------------~--~---. ----Thi~· any U~ .ts. may contain TI:form~tior: tha. t. ~s ~on~dential and _ 

duplication, of thi~ email a ~ 1en . · · 1ted.. If you have received this -~~ail in errm: please notify 
subject to legal pnv1lege. ~o · o~te ~ rec1p1ent, any use, dissem.ma:tion, dlstnbution or 

the author m;unecfiat~d se all co . . e email and attachments. The Mimstry of Soc1al 
Developme~t.accept · .onsibility for angesmade to this message oT attachments after transmission 

from the Mlms~ ------~----

~~.~~ . 
~~ 
~ 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

l .. 
L.,-:---,---::-~ls=s=(2=)(::fa~fa rno rthg roup .co. nz> 

Monday', 10 August 2015 5:49 p.m. 
s 9(2)(a) 

Subject: 

IIi~ I 
~~k beginning \ 7tll Augl

5 912ll~iJ1 have a minimUm of30 hours a week A~ ~ (? ~ 

~ ~o/ \:!) ~~~----------~~~~~~~c~ 
hi 
:be does next week. 
Is 9(2)(a)i I 

r 9(2)(aij 

· I be doing a training week this week. However for 
s is he going to go into :30 hours per week and if so 

·mployment Co-ordinator 
~~~--------------~ 

Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Comme1·ce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 

Ministry of Social Development 

www. worka ndincome. govt. nz 

1 



------------------------------ This email and any attachments may contain 
information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not 
the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of 
this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in 
errm please notify the author immediately and erase all copies of the email 
and attachments. The Ministry of Social Development accepts no 
responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after 
transmission from the Ministry. ------------------------------

2 
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From: 
Sent: 

~ ~farnorthgroup.co.hz> 
Wednes ay; Octob·er 2015 4:16p.m. 

To; 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Awesome tr::'h~x=· -:-:o----, 

Thereugo~ 

EJ 

1~ I 
Re: Interviews on Monday 

On 14/10/2015,at4:15 pm,~ 
L------------------------------

hi 
es her orientation is on monday 

Section 9(2)(a) Priv cy of natural persons 

. I 
Begin forwarded message: 

mployrnent Co-ordinator 

Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, I<aitaia I Work and Income 

Ministry ofSociaJ Development 

p js 9(2)(all 

www. workandincome .. govt. nz 

1 

ovt.nz> 



----··~·--~-·-·· ·- -----·-~~-----.-..........-- ---¥·~----- --·--·--·---·------·•""•• ---- ····-·-" ---··-·'¥··-" ..... ·-~----. --·--------·----------- --- - -- ..... 
From: j IS 9(2)(a)i ~farnorthg rouo.co.nz) 
Sent: Wednesday1 14 October 2015 3:01 p.m. 
To:ls 9(2)(a)l I 
Subject: RE: Interviews on Monday 

Hi 

Attached ar'e the tinies I ne~d these people tomorrow-at Kaitaia. 

If you need to swap them around. then do so A 
They need to come t idy trouser or jean; tidy top and for girls hai · de r?~ 
m'ld non- .slip sho~s. '0 
They will be buddied up 011 the float with a staff mcmbeh1~ our and ~ 
then have a chat with me. ~v~ ~ \) ~ 
I had~ ~ome and ·see me a~~ hav.ll1~~1z 
:O:~i'' dp J90 kuPw anything abPut h®W ·~~just 
Any problems letme"know ~~~~ 

~©~ Thanks 

:!?~~ 

'-15_9_12_)(a_ll~-----~mployment Co-ordinator 

Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 

2 



From: lis 9(2)(all @farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: Wednesday, 14 October 20"15 4:14 p.m. 
To: 
Cc: 
·subject: 

lis 9(2)(all I 
Fwd: Interviews on Monday 

Is 9(2)(aM 

Begin forwa·rded message; 

me 

~~ 
' ·~these people tomon-ow atl<a1taia 
· p · em .around ·then do so 

·ay trouser or jean, tidy top and for gir:ls hair pulled back and non- slip shoes. 
ed up on the floor with a staff member for the hour and then have a chat with 

I ha orne and see me a.nd she was having a mtg at winz yesterday, do you 
{M thing about he:r, I have her application form just need CV · 

~roblems let me. know 

Th-anks 
Is 9(2)(a)l 

From: Is 9(2)(aJI 

Senr wednesdav 14 october 2015 2:07 p.m. 
To:_ ~ · 

@msd .govt;nzJ 

ffarnorthgroup.co.nz:>; 

1 



Is 9(Z)(a)! 
@farnorthgroup.co.nz 

Subject: Interviews on Monday 

Hi 
How did this go and did they all turn up? 

Is 9(Z)(a)! f Employment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
Minisf of Social Development 
js 9(Z)(a) 

2 

I 
l 
I 
I 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: Fwd: Intervjews on Monday 

hi 
~·ientation is on monday 

.On 14/1072015 4:13 PM,I Hi= I Re~ I have you hired her? 
Thx 

Is 9(2)(a)j I 

Beginforwarqed message:· 

www. work and income .govt. riz 

Sen~: Wedfesdav. 14 October 2015 3:01p.m. 
To: s 9(2)(a) 1 

Subject: RE: Interviews on Monday 

1 



Hi 

Attached are the times I need these people tomorrow at Kaitaia 

If you need to swap them around then do so 

They need to come tidy trouser or jean, tidy top and for girls hair pulled back and non- slip 
shoes. 

They will be buddied up on the floor with a staff member for the hour and then have a chat 
with me. 

I had als g(z)(all lcome and see me and she was having a mtg at w· esterday, d 

Any problems let me know 

Thanks 

Is 9(2)(a)l 

mployment Co-ordinator 

merce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 

of Social Development 

pIs 9(2)(all 

www.workandincome.govt.nz 

------------------------------ This email and any attachments may contain information that is 
confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, 

2 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi 

~ @farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Wednesday, 14 October 2015 3:01 p.m. 
Is 9(2)(all 1 
RE: Interviews on Monday 
McDonalds interview list 12.docx 

Attached are the times I need these people tomorrow at Kaitaia 
lfyou need to swap them around then do so 
They need to come tidy trouser or jean, tidy top and for girls hair pulled back a nd n 
They will be buddied up on the floor with a staff member for the hour and then 
l had a Is 9[2)(all I come and see me and she was having a mtg at win 

about her, I have her application form just need CV 

Any problems let me know 

Thanks 
Is 9(2)(all 

From: Section 9(2)(a) Privacy of natural persons 

Se · d e da 14 October 2015 2.:07 

ToL-------~~~--------------~~~~--~~~~------~~~~~~~ 

- - -- - ------T~ and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subjec.,..."}o""'"''"'""' vi~e ~\ry.'r~ not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
dupli · is e · achments is prohibited. If you have received this email in enor please notify 
the auth ~~~ erase all copies ofthe email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 

~::~~~:~~~~":'~b~i~::~~-~~anges made to fuis message or attachments after transmission 

© 



From: 
Sent: Fnday, 16 Octoer015 8:29 a.m. 
To: 
Cc: 

Is 9(2)(a)l I 
is 9(2)(a)l 

Subject: OJE's 

1 



From: \ @ 9(2)(a)\ 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Friday, 30 October 2015 2:21 p.m. 

~ I 
Subject: Staff 

Hi . 
Just seeing if you have anymore candidates for Kaitaia. We are looking for anot~e 4-5 staff. /( 

~ ~ ©3~ 
~4;; ~~ 

@<§f)~© 
~~~~ 

~©~ 
~~ 

!!:b~ ~ 
;?~ ~ 
~~~v-
~~ 
~ 

1 



Is 9(2)(a)l 

I 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc~ 

Subject; 

Hi ~ 
It will be week starting 28 r.ov !(/) ~ (? t\ 

I·~,),.~ I ~ '\!;;? '\0 

On lU!l/20!611:00, ~ @msti~~~e: ~ 
Hi . ·~· ~ 
Do we have a·start date for her doing 30 hours? @ ~ ~ © 

IS 9(2)(a)l fH' · d-~~ ~ 
· . . rmployment Co-or m ~ /'-.. ~ \) ~ 

KaitaiaCommunityLink ~v 

34-36 Commec~e Stree~ Kaiiaiaj Warn~~ 
Mmtsfry of Soc;al Development ~ V ( Q 
www.workandincome. 

e w~a tangata kia tO haumaru, kia tU kaha, kia tU motuhake 

~ hi '1 d 'hm . .._.... . . d . d ------------- --;--------~ T s emru an any attac ents may .contam huormation that 1s con:fi ential an 
subj~c~ .rivile~e. Ifyou·are not th.e inten?~d redpierit, any use, ?is·sein~nation,, ~istribi1tion or . 
-duphc~ this ematl and attachments IS proh1 b1ted. If you have rece1 ved this ematl m error please notify 
the author m1mediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Minisuy of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this messagem attaclunents after transmission 
from the Minist:J..y. -------------------------------





subject to leg ·· · ege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication · ail and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify 
the auth · iately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 

e t epts no responsibility for changes made to tlus message or attachments after transmission 
stry. -------------------------------
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Flexi-Wage Subsidy Agreement 
This is an agreement between Work and Income* and: 

The Employer Lynley Reid Limited Trading As McDonald's 
Kaitaia (McDonalds) 

(Please enter details in the fields below) 
New Zealand Bus·iness Section 6(c)j Business IRD Number · f ection 6(c) Maintefance of the laWi 

Number 
Bank _Account Number 
Business Address 87-93 North Road, Kaitaia 
If postal address is different, please enter below: 
Business ·Postal Addre~~ PO Box 158, Kerikeri 
Email Address for · IS '9(2)(all I Business Contact Perso 
Invoices 
BusinessTelephone. '---- --------.....l Business Email Address 

In the Matter of Employment of: 

The Employee .: ··. :.~;!'. -;:ls=g=(z::;::j(=a);-1 -~ 
Primary location of 
e111ployment 

Weekly 

$1 50.00 

Total 

$3,000.00 

$0-.00 -

Ho.urs per we~k: 
30 

·(i) 

(ii) 

(iH) 

No other employee's employment has been, or wi ll be terminated (whether directly or indirectly) in 
order to employ this Employee. 

(D) .Payments 

The Employer will employ the Employee for the period specified above unless there is good and 
sufficient reason not to do so. 
The Employer is not in receipt of, has not applied for, .and does not intend to apply for, funding from 
any other source in respect of this Employee .(w ithout the prior consent of Work and Income). 

2 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
·Cc: 
Subject: 

J 
r 

~I 
f_!>farnorthgroup.co.nz> 

.___,...,.,...-.=-c:;::-:----;---:;! 
Friday, 28 October 2016.1:41 p .. m. 
~age. (WORKANDINCOME) 

FW: Flexi-Wage Subsidy. Agreement- Lyn!e/~eid ~imited -Is 9(2)(all 

Hi Flexiwage 
Can you pleas·e also -add my email address in th~se foqns thatneect filled in 

Thanks 

Form below is filled in~ 

thanks 
Is 9(2Halll 

e workandincome. 

your Flexi-Wage agreement. To ·activate this contract we request that you reply or forward this 
a e workandincome. ovtnz and complete the information on the form below by filling out all the 

"''"4:.A"rlrluding GST number, bank account etc. 

Please confirm that the information provided is true and correct, and certify that you will abide by the conditions of the 
agreement, by entering Yes or No in the applicable fields. 

Once we have your completed agreement, we will issue the claim forms for the contracted period. Each claim will be 
in weekly blocks: however this may only .be submitted at the end of each 4-weekly period. 

Thanks again for giving one of .our clients an opportunity for employment. It is greatly appreciated. 
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Is 9(Z)(all L 
pfarnorthgroup.co.nz> 

'--~--:---:-:-::----' 
Wednesday, 14 Seltember 2016 10:38 a.m. 

~ J 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: Re: Sta.ff 

Hi 
Thanks for all that 
Did you have= a!,-s....,.s(.,..Z-)(a...,.)I~-----,Jon your books. He was under~ 
Thx L--------<i~.<-+-,..---

ls 9(Z)(all 

> ----------------------------
> This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. 
If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and 
attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify the author immediately and 
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social Development accepts no 
responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission ·from the Ministry. 
> 
"> --------------- ---
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

1 



From: ~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: Tuesday, 6 September2016 10:53 a.m. 
To: Is 9(2)(a)l 1 
Subject:- RE: Rec~witment 

Is ;:;M•ihfred and orie ntation this ~min!}an~ hired and o:ientation followi~ ~ 
=~n:•~::: 1:red were not on Wrnz eothenchool krds orfrom another]o b A~ ~ 

~I ~~v \)' -

~----~- --· ... · __:,___________~@msdg;~;.nzW~ ©~ 
farno ~>/Z~ 

SubJect: Recruitment ~ ~ 

s~~ ~ow did the in\ei!Views go on Thursday .. An~~y~ur -~person??? 
.. . E~ployment Co-ordin·at~ ~ 

. rutrua Commuruty Link <) 
34_--~6 Comm:er~ Street, Kaita3al Wor d ome 
NJ:m1stry .·of Socral Develo ment 
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From: 
Sent: 
'To: 
Subject: 

Update 

She left a voiCe message on my pboire with sayihg ring back on the number I rang. ~ ~ 
~;,rung the nUmQer but nO luck A~ r? A 

1·~'11all 1 /Z~v ~ 
wfarnorthgroup.co.nz] v~ 

ust 2016 4:08 PM 

We help New . to help themselves to be safe, strong and independent 
MSDPurp e~. 
Ko ta rriato~ · kamana tan~ata kia til haumaru, kia to kaha, kia to motyhake 

----~---S---~----~----- This email and a~yattacbme~ts_may cqntain ir:fotm~tio~ that ~s ~o~dentiaJ and 
subjec~ pnV\lege, If you are not the mtended recipient, any use, dissemmatiOn, distnbuhon or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. -----------------------------.-
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is 9(Z)(all 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

His 9(Z (a) 

Sry s 9(2 a 

Thanks 
\S 9(Z)(a)i 

Hi 

thanks 

L 

date is · 

Is 9(Z)(all ~farno.rthgroup.co,nz> 
frid~ 27 May 2016 9:42 a.m. 
S 9(Z)(a~ 

~ 
4toQs 

1 

· a finished on the 2410 April? 
57 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
S4bject: 

~ft on the 
It seamed a quick decision and. she didn't comp lete her last lot of shifts 
Heard she moveq5 9(Z)(aM I 
Th~ 

MSD Purpos~: \) ~ 
We ~help New n ' rs .to help . elves to be safe, strong and independent 
Ko ta matoo n · am~a . kla to haomaru, kla tiJ kaha, kiato motuhake 

M ~ 'I d tt h . . .P. •. fu • ' ------ -----~~~-- s emat an · any a ac · ments may contam 1lltolmation at 1s 
~ and · ~ · legal privilege. -If you are not the intended recipient, any use., 
· s · atioJb · t~ t1 n or duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you 

the em · · hments. The Mm1stry ofSocml Development accepts no tespohS1b11Ity for 
chan · to this message or attachments after tran,srnission from the Minish;•. ------------
-:---- -·-- --------

© 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi 
i cant get hold ofj5 9(Z)(a)! 

Can you get hold of her? 
Thanks. 

Is 9(2)(a)l 

\i am doing interviews on Thursday 1 st September 
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Is 9(2)(a)j 

·From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Slit.? jed: RE: Cvs for Is 9(2)(all . 

Section 9(2)(a) Privacy of natural persons 

We help New Zealanders . ~ them · e safe, strong and independent 
MSD Purpose: ~ ~ 
Ko ta miltou· he who~ angata K . . umaru, kia til kaha, kia to motuhake 

~~ ~. -.. ~~d hm . . . 'nfi . . th. fi '1 d --,..-~--------- 0~.- . 9U'l n ar:Y attac .· e~ts.may con tam .I ·. mm~t10~ .·at ~s ~o .. n. ~dentia an 
subject~· lege · u . e not the rntended r.ec1p1ent,. any use, d1ssemmation, clistnbut10n or 
duplica: · . s em an · chments is prohibited. If you have -received this email in enor please notify 
the author· edia~~ · · ase ali copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry ofSocial 
Developm~?t. aM ~·esponsibili~y for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the~----------------

© 
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From: 
Sent 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

'AJ office' 

help needed on a payment 

Hi js 9(2)(a)\ I /?/) ~ /( 
1 emaUed flexi wage earlier this week but haven't heard anything yet. 

0 
(/5~ 

23rd march I received $1170.00, and I can't find an email with an invoice with~h· ~ ~'0 
Can you ask them or give me the correct contact to get an invoice re lating to i ~~- \/ 
Thanks 

r I Far North Group 

1 

- f 



From:. 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Eii -;o rrnridis;;;s;;:;;;;;a; 

Subject: 

- .. ... 

Re: FW: CV for crew member 

Great thanks 

~21/07/2016 L6 :00~~ L_9(Z_H_a>_~~~~-----_).@=_ =fl1=sd=· ·=go"--'vt-==·"R4b ©~ 
Mother Cv for motqre person ~&<d :::):,~ill touch base with you n~~ v~~ 
~ _ j~mp~oyment Co~ordll,mtor ~ 
KmtmaCommumtyLink @ ~ 
~i-!:;o~~~~s~::' lVlitai~\ Work and Income <C\\ /( ~ ~ 

s 9(Z)(a) w :::___~ ""V 

----"':"'.---------:---------------:--

1 



!Section 9(2)(a) Privacy of fatual Person! 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject~ 

Attachments: 

.____ _ __ _.fSSm{ij;;.::;9.~.:;2""a=-'@farno rthg roup .co.nz > 
Thursday, 12 Mar{;h 2015 1:09 ·p.m. 
Flexi Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 

~ I 
RE: Flexi-Wage Claim form - Lynley Reid Limi ted T/A Kaitaia McDqhalds - 20363791 
~ January 

cDonalds-20363791- January 

~,.:...::;::~f-L¥:::T _ arc~~ p.m 

: Flexi~ f01Tl1- Lynley Reid Umited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20363791- January 

Hi fs<2K'i l ~ . . . 
P lease fo~ with your employer regardmg the below subsidy claim. 

Reg~ . 

~ I 
Work Broker, Work and Income, Whangarei 
~ / [8J Private Bag 9005, Whangarei 0140 
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From: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 
Sent: Wednesday, 11 March 2015 2:41 p.m. 
To:ls9(2)(aJI I 
Subject: FW: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20363791- January 

Hi ls9(2Hi§l 

As ofthe 01/04/14 the adult legal minimumwa e increased to $14.25. 
Tbe ciaim tha.t thi~ employ~r has submitted fo·r s9(2)(a is showing an underpayment on the legal adult 

minin')Um wage (see week 2-4). Can you pi ease follo·w up wit.h the employer then advise us that the underpayment 
has been rectified so we can process the claim. If t he gross wage details are 1ncorrect 'please have the employer 

amend t hese to the· co.rrecf figures. · 

::::~d:::;elete t~e ema;l a< the clailn form is attoched and we require fhis to~pay ~;;sidy (? ~ 

Claims Processin.g Officer I Centralised Services w ~~ 
level 1, 1Z07 Pu~uatua Street, Rotorua 3040 ~ \/ 
Work and Income Ministr of Social Development 
s9(2)(a) I[SeeEmail} ~ ~. 
"Celebrate our achievements & those of our clients" ~ "-./ ~ 

. @ © 

To: Flexi_Wage (WOR.KANDINCOME) 
Cc:1s9(2)(aJI I ~ .~ 
Subject: RE: Flexi-Wage Clalm form - Lynl

0
~ imited T ~~MeDema Ids - 20363791 - Janu.ary 

- @ _ © -· 

Prov.iding th~ ·on below is eompl~te: and the .te-rms of the Agree~ent have been ~dhered to, the suQ~idy will 

be d tre~~o your bank a.ccount wtthm .5 workmg days of each clatm submttted. 

Please ~iri your reply any corrections that need to be made to the below listed information, if it is not correct. 

lf you have any issues viewing this email correctly, please cont;act us on (0508 425246), and we can arrange for an 

alternate format 

of this email to be sent. 

Business Name I Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaita:ia I Prov ID 1260485 
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Email Address 

Worker Name 

Has Worker 
Finished Early, if 

so, please list their 
final date? 

N/A 

Wage 
h1formation 

Hours 
Worked 

Week 1 

Week2 

Week !3 
Wi3ek 4 

39:08 
23:_39 DID 
TWO NO 
SHOWS 
39:35 
30:08 

Gross Wage 

682..11 

337.01 

564.08 

429.40 

This claim includes a one-off n/a 
lu·m · sum a· ment of: 

I hereby deClare that all of 
the training agre'ed upon 

between Wor~ and Income, 
and the Employer has been n/a 

completed (Please list "Yes" 
pr~'No", whichever is 

a licable: 
Does tbis 'employer have .a curreri 

Has the business bank account . ...lrill<m·uecr 
Yes I No? 

Has the business cont"""'''"'"·""'..-....-"' 
changed? If so, pi 

d a: 

Online. Dec 
By submitu 
period o.n~~rPrl--nv.At 
Tha·n 
Work an 

Flexi 

Contract# 

Template 
ID 

20363791 

55064 

File# n/a 

Have Standard 
hours of work 

changed? If so,_ 
please list the 
new Standard 

hours 

NO 

-----------------------------This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination~ .distribution or 
duplication of this email and .attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in en-or please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility .for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. ·---------------------
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-I 
" 

From:· 
Sent: Tuesday, 17 March 2015 3:44 p:m. 

To: 
.Subject: 

Kaitaia Commu nity Link 

~ I 
RE~fs9(2)(allli 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 

Ministry of Socl.al Development 

1 

; ""* ........ -· 



The claim that this employer has submitted fo~ lis showing an underpayment on the legal 
adult min imum wage (see week 3). Can you please follow up with the employer then advise us that the 
underpayment has been rectified so we can process the claim. If the gross wage details are incorrect please have 
the employer amend these to the correct figures. 
Please do not delete the email as the claim form is attached and we require this to pay the subsidy. 

Regardsl$@c=(2=)(=a)'---:-:-' 
Claims Processing Officer I Centralised ~eritices 
Level l, 1207 Pul<uatua Street, Rotorua 3040 

I( Celebrate our. achievements &thos.e of our clients'' 

From: Fl exi_Wage .(WORKANDINCOME) ['-'-m=a''""'i lt=o=:F_,_,Ie=x'-i ~~~~'-'=~~*'-"a· ,_,. c:..l=n-=2] 
Sent: None 
To; Rexl_Wage(WORKANDINCOME) 

Subject: Flex~Wage Claim form - Lynley R~dT/ A Ka~ · 

H;l ~ ~2)(,j @ © 
A claim is due to be paid to ~our b~for an ent subsidy. 

Ids,~~ ck. 

?rovidlng the information · s co~te,;~e terms of the Agreement have been adh<3fed to, lhe subsidy will 

be direct cred~~nk a~'W 5 working days of each claim subm1t:ted. 

Please !~~e~~~ti:ns that n.eed to be made to the below listed information, if it is not correct. 

If you ha~ ~ue~~is emarl··correctly, please :eon tact us on \s 9(2)(a)l t· and we.can arrange for an 

alteinate format ~ ~ 
ofthisem~~<• 
Busi~)rrni Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia Prov ID 

MeDon aids 
1260485 

Email Address s9(2)(a)l lro.farnorthq roup. co. nz Contract# 2036.2136 
Template 

51630 JD 
File# n/a 

Worker Name ~ r 
Claim Peripd IS -,~!12/2014 - j 101/2015 
Has Worker N/A IS:J{Z)(a)l I Have Standard NO 

2 



·, ·. ,_. 

\ ' · . . . . ' . . ·. : : ... :. :: . : 
: ; . · ........ ' ' 

. . ·.: · .. . :,·; ·:, .... 
'. · .. , 

workandincome. ovt.nz 
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From: 
Sent: 
Toz 
:Cc: 
Subject: 

ro~ I . 
I wa~ wondering if it was possible to g_~t.~ ~n fot an u1terveiw Tuesd~y l7t®. ·ch at 2:3 Op~ 
Thanks 

~ I ~ © 
~~~ws 

©~~© 
~~~~ 

~©~ 
~~ ~~~ 

~<f!)@~ 
~~~ 

© 

1 



] 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Hi Flexiwage ~ /Z 
You have said for~ jis showing an underpayment on the ~eg · imu~e;\~ 
week 3). .......___\:::::!.) 

Week 3 gross had $625.66, a sl;ght m;stake ;tis meant to be $652.66, apolo~h figures be~nd the 

wrong way . ~ ~ 
~::::d:ttached a period wage payment a.s well ~ ~ /Z~(Q) 

~ ~~~ 

. and Income 

·-- -- ·-----· --- - ··---· .. -·····-··--

From: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 
Sent: Wednesday, 11 March 2015 2:50 p.m. 
To:Js9(Z)(a)[ I 

---------------------

------------ ----------

Subject: FW~ Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20362136- January 

Hi[s9(2)@) 

As of the O:l.,/04/14 the adult legal minimum wage increased to $14.25. 

1 



The claim that this employer has submitted for~ ]is showing 9n underpayment on the legal 
adult minimum wage (see week 3). Can you please follow up with the employer then advise us that the 
underpayment has been rectified so we can process the claim. If the gross wage details are incorrect please have 
the employer amend these to the correct figures. 
Please do not delete the ·email as the Claim form is attached and we require this to pay the subsidy. 

Reg a rds!S'==s==(Z==)(=-a).._l _ ____, 
Claims Processing Officer! Centralised Services 
level 1, 12.07 Pul~uatua Street, .Rotorua 3040 
Work and Income I ivli-nis.try of Socia1 Development 

~ II [See Email} 
"Celebrate our achievement~ & those of o.ur clients" 

A daim is due to be paid to yo 

d the terms .cif the Ag·re.e·me.nt have been adhered to, .the subsidy will 

· m 5 working days of each claim !?Ubmitted. 

of ~is ~m~~n~ 
Busin~e Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia Prov ID 

tz6o4a5 McDonalds 
Email Address 1\Ss(Z)(all ~farnorthorouo.co.nz Contract# 20362136 

Template 
51l330 ID 

File# n/a 
Worker Name ~ jf 
Claim Period IS !lli~12/2014 -.1 lt01/2015 I 
Has Worker N/A IS 9(Z)(a~ 1 Have Standard INO 

2 



Regards 
Flexi Wage Team I 
Leve/1, 1207 Pukuatua 

Work and /nco 
Phone: 050 
Email: Fl · e/ e 

.:, : ... . , . · ... .. : .. ·. • . 

: . • . 

:: ·· .·.: .:: . . : . 

. : : . ~-, \':_ :_ 

: ·> .·:·:·.: ... ·. ·. ' .. 0 ···· ·· · .. · ... ·.::· ·. · · . . 

·. ·, • .. -. . ' 
: ·. -: 

0 /?~ 
---------------- -~~his email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject tole ~lege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distlibution or 
duplicati · mail and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in en·or please notify 
the au · · ediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 

3 



From: 
sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Hi Flexiwage 

'-=-----,-____,.~ls~9(~2l_(a~ll fg>rarnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Thursday, 12 March 2015 1:14·p.m. 
Hexi Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 

§@W I 
FW: Elexi-Wage Claim form - Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonald's- 20362136 

~arv 
-~~ " l ¥ 

You hav~ said for'-~-2_l_a_l ______ __J 

----~--·-·------- .. - ···-·-··· 

Wage Claim form - Lynley Reid limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds - 20362l36 - January 

u please contact the employer and advi$e ot the below ~mail so. we pan get _it 
anks for your help. 

From: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 
Sent: Wednesday, 11 March 2015 2:50 p.m. 
To: ls9(2)(aJI I 
Subject: FW: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds - 20362136 - January 

Hi is9(2)(~ll 

As ofthe 01/0-'4/14 the adult legal minimumwage increased te .$"14.25. 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subjec~: 

I have contacted her she will be thefe 

~ .__(Z_H_a> ___ __.:____,IEmployment Co-ordillator 

Fr~m:=s9~2~a~~~~~~~~=rr-~,A~~--~ 
Sent: Thursday, 12 March ~ 
To: §9(2)(a)l I \) 
Cc: s 9(2)(a) ~/(/) ~ ~ '\:: 
Subject: s9(Z (a) · ~ "'0 

Thanks ~~ 
~ I d/)~ 
-----~---~-- ~~--...,-- This e.rnail and any attachments may contain infoiJTiation that is confidential and 
subje priv'llege. If you are not the irtten,ded recipient, any use,. diss·emination, distribution or 
dup c tio ; f thi~ . email and. attachment~ is-prohibited .. If you have rece.ived this .e~mil in eum: please notify 
the au · mmedmtely. and erase all cop1es of the emml and attachments. The Mm1stry of Soctal 
Pevelopment accepts n0 responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
fro.rn the Mini~try. ---.,---------------------~----
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www.workandincome.qovt.nz 

Hi~ I . 
I was, wonde.t;ing. i( it·wa:S possible to getjs9(2Ha>l\·in for an i.nterveiw Tuesd~y 17th March at 2:30pm 

Thanb ~ ~ 

=~~~~~-~~~~~~~~--~.,- This email and any attachments may c<>ntain lnio~· ~s ""~ and 
s1,.1bj:Gt.~o kgal ~rivile~~· If you ar.e not th~ inten?~d recipient> any use, d' ·· : ti .~, ~isr··~ · or . duphcatio~ of tl1.1s email and attachments 1S proh1bded; If you. have reo'-~~ '?'rullll e~3$e nobfY 
the author 1mmedtately and etase all cop1es of the emml and.attac~~~~s · ~~~ei 
Develo~me~t. accepts no responsibility for cban,ges made to this ~ r attac er transmission 
from the Mfuistry. ------------------------- ---- · (()\ 

------------------------------ This email and any attachment aine· ~~hat is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended re · y use, · ~);?ation, distribution or 
duplicatio~ of thi~ email and attachment~, is prohibit . 1ave r ~ · · s .e~ail _rn e1Tm:p1ease notify 
the author m1mediately and erase all copres of th . atta:J rtYs. e. Mmtstry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for· ch to tl · ·or attachm_ents· after transmission 

from fue 1£nistry. ~-~----~--~ © ~ 

~~ 
~~~ 

//~ ~ 
~w@v-

~~ 
~ 
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From: 
Seht; 
To: 
Subject; 

ou want t() come over this aftemoon .or tomorrow that will be fme 

On2J/03/201511:52AM,I$!@ '@msd.#": "-©~ 
Hi~ /(_'\ ~ 
I have tried the contact number on file but no voicerbail set up I h~~s fil~ ~ been 
diSmissed . . Do you want to meet up to see Where to from he~ v- © ~ 
1$@ \EmploymentCo-ordinator ~~ ~~ 
Kaitaia Community Link A~/'.._~~ 
34'36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Wo~~ ~v 
Ministry of Social Development ')~ ~ '.../ 

~~~~L]is no longer employed by McDonalds. He had a disciplinary meeting on 
r-:-:c=-:r-~-.< fo :. attendance issues at which he Tecieved .a vvtitten warning. He then t~rhed up for his 
shift QI). s drunk he was sent home and asked to attend a disciplinary meeting the following day 
whic~ t show up for nor did he attenq hi$ :~hift: that night he then ·didntshow up fir his shift on 
satu y. er the ~erm.s of his cobtnict this ril~ans ?e has· terminated his employment withilS. Also if you 
can g · ontact With rum he needs to return his wuform. 
Thanks 

~ 
------------------------------ This email and any attachments may contain inf01mation that is confidential and 
subject tci legal privilege.lf you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, aistJ:ibution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this einail in error please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The .Ministry of Social 
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- · ii• e t• 

From: ls9(2)(al! 

Sent: Monday, 23 March 2015 9.:01 a:m. 
To: 
Subject: 

ls9(2)(a)j lis 9(2)(a) j 

Hi[$@ I . . . . 
Just to let you lmowl$® lis no longer employed by McDonalds. He had a discipll.nary meeti~n·, . 
- lmarchfor attendance iss.ues. at whic.h he r.ecieve·d., a WI"iit~n ~a~·ili;ng. · thert turned .. ·. r his 

sh.Ill on~ ldmnk he wass. ent h.·ome ru;d as_lced .. t.o .a. ~tend a d1sclpl!nar .the ·:fir;· In .. y 
which he d1d not show up for nor d1d he attend his shift that mgbt he then, d1dn ·. frr hi 111 . n 

satutd.a~. Under the :e···rm:s o .. this contract this. m~ans .he h(l.s terminated his nt wi~. . · if you 
can get m conta.ct With hurt he needs; to retum lus umform. \> 
That~S ~ 

~ I ·~ ~ 
@~~© 

~~~~ 
~©~ 
~~ 
~~~ 

/?~ ~ 
~'W~v-

~~ 
~ 

.1 



-

~~~t ~ 
fi: accepts om the Ministry. ---~responsibility fa h ----- r c ange ------------- s made to th' -- ~me ssage or att achments afte. I transmission 
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From: 
Sent: 
·To: 
Cc: 
Subje~: 

Thanks 
Is 9(2)(a~ 

.. 
~-,;-;----,:--::--c:-~-s9_(2-=)(=-=a):-:!~farnorth~roup.co.nz> 

Friday, 12 June 2015 lO:OZa.m. 
f9(2)(all j 

[@ill@ 
RE:,Confirmation of last dayofwork 

------------------------------ This email and any attachments may contain infojmation that is ·confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissernination, dist.J.ibution or 
duplication of tl:lls email and attachments is prohibi'ted. If you have received this email in e1Tor please not ify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attadunents. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. -------------------------

1 



From: I @ihl ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, 18 June 2015 4:13 p.m. 
~ I 

Subject: RE: Wanting to catch up 

HI next wed morning? lm at the store from 9.30am onwards till2, m.orning is better for me 
Thanks 

Is 9(2)(a)l j 

.. ~· !?/) ~ . '\;;>©~ 
From: ls9(2)(all tnsd.govt.nz] ~ 
Sent: Thursday, 18 June 2015 11:06 a.m. ~ ~ 
ToJis9(2)(a) I @farnorthgroup.co.nz) 
Subject; Wanting t o catch up ~ 

Hl~ 9(2)(ail I /(~ ~ ~ 
Can I meet up with you when you are in Kaitaia next please~ -v QJ 
~ )Employment Co-ordinator ((=\\ A_~ 
Kaitaia Community Link ~ ~<V ~ 
34-36 Commerce Street , Kaitaial Work and Inco ~ 
Mini~try of Social Development ~ 

s9(2)(a) 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Ok 10.30 it is 
Thanks 

lfS9WWI ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Thursday, 18 June 2015 4:44 p.m. 
~ I 
RE: Wanting to catch up 

K§>msd.govt.nz] 

mployment Co-ordinator 
ity Link 

erce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
ocial Development 

------------------------------ This email and any attaclunents may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies ofthe email and attachments . The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. ------------------------------

1 



------------------------------- TI1is email and any attachments may contain inf01mation that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in etTor please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. ------------------------------
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o= ... 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi 
It is very likely I won't get to kaitaia on wed as I have something major to do. 
Can I call you tomorw to discuss what you wanted to discuss. I am away Thursd~a-conferen~ a r ,::~jk sl physically not in kaitaia early July Thx ~ "'& ~ "'0 

~~~~ 
©~~© 

~~~~ 
~©~ 
{?~ 

M~~ 
~~@~ 
~~ 

©~ 



!Section 9(Z)(a) Privacy of tatual Person! 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

'-----==~=(=Z)==(a~) l@farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Tuesday, 20 May 2014 9:14 a.m. 
ls9(Z)(a)j I 
Re: Re cadetship information 

Ok at the restaurant? 
Thx 

Is 9(2)( aJI 1 

Hi ls9(2)(aJI I 
I am in Kaitaia McDonalds 

Thanks 
Is 9(2)(a)! 

u"'"""''"(a) 

ing that you have had time to read the information I have sent out about our cadetship. 
ld I please meet with you tomorrow and if so what time please? 

~ !Employment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 

ls9(2)(all 

www. workand income. govt. nz 
--------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain information that is 
confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, 

1 
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dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you 
have received this email in enor please notify the author immediately and erase all copies of 
the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social Development accepts no responsibility for 
changes made to this message or attachments after transmission from the Ministry. ------------

----------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain infmmation that is 
confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, 
dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you 
have received this email in enor please notify the author immediately and erase all copies of 
the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social Development accepts no responsibility for 
changes made to this message or attachments after transmission from the Ministry. ---------/'( 

------------------- ~ ~~ 

~~ {fP 
~~@~ 
~s 
~ ~\;-

~©~ 
~~ 
~~~ 

!?~ ~ 
~Wrf}\5-

~~ 
~ 
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;;;;;n --
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: RE: Re cadetship info rmation 

Hi ls9(2)(all 

I am in l<aitaia McDonalds on Wed 215
\ if you would like to make a time to meet let me know. 

Ih~g,ks /( 

js 9(zfiil)l 1 ~!?/) ~ r?~ 
From: NZ-0175 Kaitaia~ & 'B 
Sent: Monday,19 May'---2--:-0-14- 12_:_06- p.-m- .---- - __J /("" ~ 
To:~ I ~~ ~~ 
Subject: FW: Re cadetsh;p ;nformat;on . ~ ~ 

To: NZ-0175 Kaitaia ~ 
Subject: Re cadetship information ~ \) 

Hi Js 9(2)(a>l l ~ 
Hoping that you have had time to read~h · fo · n ~ ut about our cadetship. Could I please 
meet with you tomorrow and if so wha ease? ~ "-!' 

!$@ !Employment~ ator f(J\ 
Kaitaia Community Link ~ 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kait · an e 
Minis of Social Develo 

. · s email an attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal ivile . you ~no_Bhe intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication o · and~c~' sis prohibited. If you have received this email in enor please notify 
the author · ~~ copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 

~~;;:'~. -~~'.'-~!!~~anges made to this message or attachments after transmission 

~~ 
~ 

1 



From: 
Sent: 

~:-:--:------:---=ls7s(::=2)=( a=-ll ---::--::--:--1~ nz.l ice nsee. mcd .com> 
Wednesday, 21 May 2014 10:33 a.m. 
l$2W I To: 

Subject: Fwd: Training Pathway 
Attachments: Training Pathway.pdf; ATTOOOOLhtm; imageOOl.png; ATT00002.htm 

Hi 
Please find the training pathway poster attached 
Thx 

Begin forwarded message: 

~ lJLearnin 
• 302 Great South Road, 

1 



J 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi 

~ l@farnorthgroup .co.nz> 
Wednesday, 11 June 2014 11:26 a.m. 
ls9(2)(all I 
Re: Re cadet ship 

¥ SiS+<i 

~~:;~u please resend original letter? ;?/> ~ ~ 

~s 'IZlt•i I A)W © 
On 11/06/2014, at 11:20 am,~ @msd .g~~~ ~ ""0 \)~ 

HiS9(2)(a) ~ 

been asked to contact our employers to confirm if th ting t ~ 
I have me our cadets and they were a really nice w~el~ rou 

be ready for emplo ment in August. Can you pl~e· origi~~'tteJ;J 
or contact me on s9(2)(a) to discuss further. SJ JZ ~ 

!$@ !Employment Co-ord~ ~ 
Kaitaia Community Link \> 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia\ Wot an: me 

f 8 cial Develo ment 

confidential and subje 
dissemination, distribu · 
have received this ,,~..,_._,'l.L. 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

* -· 

'------~-ss_(z_H_al_f@farnorthgroup .co.nZ> 
Frida , 13 June 2014 9:36 a.m. 
s9(2)(a) 

RE: Letterfor cadetship 
~etters forliill@J ~lank(9).dbcx 

§I "' 

Hi ls9(2)(all 

I ~~eaa~r,f;nd attached the d6cumention, , ;gned. "_~ /(/)- ~ "(? ~ 
S9(Z)(o) ~¥ V~ 

From:ls9(2)(all 

Sent: Wednesday; :1.1 June;2.014.11:40 a.m. 

To~ @i&il ~farnorthgroup.co.riz) 
Subject: Letter for ca.d_etship 

Hi~ I <SS\ /Z~ 
Letter as requested. Thanks. ~ ~ ~ 

I$¥@J !Employment Co-orclina~~ ~"\5 ~ 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce- Street~ Kaitaia! Work a dln ~ 

· istrv ·of Social Develo. rnen t () 
s9(2)(a) 

1 



. 
From: 
Sent: 

'-----=~=9(=2)=(a="J) ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Monday, 30 June 2014 4:36 p.m. 

To: ~ I 
Subject: RE: Re cadetship 

Hi 
Do you have their CV's on email? Otherwise we can touch base th is Wednesday. 
I will check how many I can take at a time on Wednesday when 1 am in Kaitaia. 
Thanks 

!@msd .govt.nz} 

www.workandincome.govt.nz a 
-------------------------------T~ i]an ts may contain infonnation that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege.~o ot the recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or · 
duplication of this e~a·l (ta hme · '5ited. If you have received this email in error please notify 
the author immediat d ase all co the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Developme~t. accept onsibility fm 1anges made to this message or attaclunents after transmission 

from the Minis~ ------~----

~f@ .~~ 
~~ 
~ 

1 



bb 

From: 
Sent: 

L-----=~=(2::::)::::(a::_} @tarnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Monday, 7 July 2014 1:36 p.m. 

To: /s9(2}(a)/ I 
Subject: RE: Re cadetship 

Hi 
I am in Kaitaia tomorw free from llam to 12noon 
Or Thursday from llam to 12 noon or 2. to 3 pm 

Thanks 
Is 9(2)(a)/ 

.From:Js9(2)(a}/ 

Sent: Monday, ~014 .1:22 p. m .. 
To: J S9(2i(aS ~farnorthgroup.co.nz) 
Subject: Re cadetship 

1 trS4 

's ail~~ une~ts.may contain ~orm~tio~ that ~ s c_onf~dential and. 
subject to leg.al priv · u are no ~ed rec1p.1ent, any use. -dissemmatmn. distnhution m 
duplication of this e attachments · rohibited. If you have received this ertw.ilin elTQr ple~se r10tify 
the author imm~ate9\ · d eras~ c~ies of the email a,nd attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Developme. .. ~~o res~q,_nsi.Q~or changes made to this message or attachments aftei transmission 
fi:om the 1 , ------~\~ -,----------

<) .(fd;; "0 

~~ 
~ 

1 



From: L__ _ __ ~_9_12_Ha)___J~farnorthg rol_!p.co .nz> 

Sent: Monday, 7 July 2014 1:55 p.m. 
To: 
Subject: 

Ok that'-s fine 
Thanks 
Is 9(2)(a>ll 

ls9(2)(all J 

RE: Re -cadetship 

@msd .govt.'nzJ 

To~S 9(2)(all I \/ 
S~bject: RE: Re cadetship ~ ~ 
H1 ls 9(2)(a>l l · @} 
Cah we make it Thursday 1 i am as I want to meet with thes · a bit ~ I ave only met with 

them once so far. ~ /Z~ 

!$@ !Employment Co-orc:li.il.ator ~ ~,v ~>0 
Kaitaia Community Linlc ~ 
34-36 Commerce S:treet, Kaitaial 'Work and lnc · • 
Minis of Social:Develo inent 

.. co .nz) 

Hi 9( a 

Do y wa t to m.eet with me this Wednesday if you are up this way to discuss the three CVs ! .sent to you. 
This m p to 2 as the, male~ 11·s on a work triai this week. This is also what-we could organise 
if you C~re interested with the 'Other cadets who said they were interested in working for McDohalds.-

~ !Employment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
.rv of Social Development 

www.wqrkandincome.govt.nz 

1 
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------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distlibution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in enor please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. ------------------------------

------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in en·or please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 

~~:~~~':~:;;~~-~~~':~~~i-~~~~-~~~-~~ges made to this message or attac® after tra~ 

~~~ 
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~~~~ 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

'------~-ss_(2_H_a__J) @fa rno rthgroup.co.nz> 
Tuesday, 29 July 2014 11:26 a.m. 

9(2)(a) 

Hi($® I L{.__ 
:~~~communicating by email please email myself at the time as well for better~and &;,r _:ommr?~ck 

Girls are doing well, I wanted to talk to you to confirm how long their work trial s ~confi~ey do 
have shifts this week, and I believe you spoke to~ I at the store today L(""" ~ 
Please ring me so I can talk thru the fina l processes with you of hiring them~ \5~ 

Thanks . ~ ~ 

From: NZ-0175 Kaitaia ..--9(2- )(a....--) - -----. © ~ /Z~© 
Date:28July201411:38:34amNZST ~ ~~ 
To: s9(2)(a) \> 
Subject: FW: Cadetship 

www.workandjncome.govt.nz 

-------------------------------This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in enor please notify 

1 



the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministly. ---------------------------

2 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi~ 
I have filled the attached form 
I put N/A beside eftpos as I find this unrelevant 

Any queries please let me know 
Thanks 

Is 9(2)(a)l 

farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
014 2:36 p.m. 

1 



~ 
From: 

I ls9(2)(a)l ~ '" m *'"' 

Monda famorth --~ y, 4 Augu;t 2014 256 ~~~~p.co.nz> 

Kaitaia bank l CCF0408201~t~t0e04ment - .pdf 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi 
Please find t Thanks op of bank statement att 

1• 9{Z)(;,J[ I ached 

1 



Fro~~:~-----1------~~~~~q;~~::::::~--------------------
Sent: 1 To: l'9!2!l3J b 

Monda 
4 

~farnorthgro 
Subject: 159{21)1("~ y, August 2014 4·23 up.co.nz> ~ I . p.m. 

Attachments· FW . 
: Final page WINZ 

CCF04082014 0005 . - .pdf.z1p 

Hi 

From:~2~ (~a ==------
Sent: Monday 4 A ---
To: I~ 9(2)(a)J ' I ugust 2014 4:22p.m. 

Subject: Final page WINZ 



1 

Hi§@@ I 
We have had Do 3 staff leav· you have an . mg us of late a d thanks ymore likely candid t n I am rehiring at K . . a es for me to 

1 
a1ta1a ook at? ' 

I Owner Operator I Far N orth Group 

1 



From: ~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, 24 September 2014 1:57 p.m. 

~ I 
Subject: cadets 

Hi!$® I 

I have qffered positions to~ Jt~ start week begining 6th oct. I am also oin to o~e · 
~ [a position but with a stali date in November. Unf01tunately Iwill not be~'ing_s_:<2Hal .a 'ion. 
Once I have recieved the contact details for~ lyom you I will c em. (? !\ 

Thanks '0 

@~~© 
~~~~ 

~©~ 
~~ 

~~~ 
/?~ ~ 
~~~v-
~~ 
~ 

1 



From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: cadets 

Thx 

JS9(2)(a)j j 

1 



From: 
Sent: 

'------@@1_<2_l_a_jl@farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Thursday, 15 January 2015 11:03 a.m. 

To: ~ I 
Subject: FW: Re kaikohe and kerikeri 

Hi 

Do you have these ladies emails? 
Thanks 

Is 9(2)(all 1 

~msd.govt.nz] 

aikohe and kerikeri 

~==~~L__--,-JEmployment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia ommunity Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 

ls9(2l(a)l 

www. workaodincome.govt.nz 

----------···------------------ This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in enor please notify 

1 



the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. -------------------------------

------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in el1'or please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attaclunents. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. -------------------------------

2 



~ ----

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Friday, 16 January 2015 11:16 a.m. 

Fl I 
Hey 

Thanks for passing on our details for Is 9(Z)(a\ she is a really nice lady, knows w®a she wants an~uite 
straight up about it which is good no mucking around lol )~ 

~ II Workbroker ~ (?A 
Kaikohe Communi! Link Ministr of Social Development A"'- ~ 
s9(2)(a) v""0 \J ~ 
MSD Purpose: £ ~ 
We help New Zealanders to help themselves to be safe, strong and independe&/) "SS 'V rfj~ 
Ko Ia matou he whakamana tan gala kla to haumaru, kia 10 kaha, kia to @V ~ ~"0 

~c@~~ 
~©~ 

~@2)~ 
~~~ 

~«i) ·rtf~ 
~~ 

@~ 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi 

~'-59_(2_H_al ____ __Jj Employment Co-ordinator 

Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 

Ministry of Social Development 
1 



www. workandincome.qovt. nz 

lrils9(2)(a)i l 
sony for the late reply ~ 
if possible can you arrange for i~9!2IW)I come in foi· an interveiw tuesday at 11 am @ 
thanks (? f\ 
~I ~ ~ 
------------------------------This email and any attachments may contain4m~~ that is~ential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, an~· ~.in=aio i;t~:~ or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you ha · ed this · nor please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and~ tS. Th~· · of Social 
Developme~1t.accepts no responsibility for changes made to ge ~(Z~ch nts after transmission 
from the Ministry. ------------------------------- S) A~ 

------------------------------ This email and any attac con!!~ib?mation that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the inten · 1 · n~, u\e.; · semination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is pr 'b1 yo a; ived this email in enor please notify 
the authm immediately and erase all copies of ·1 nts. The Ministry of Social 
DeveJopme~t. accepts no responsibility ~ges rna~ eS"sage or attachments after transmission 
from the Mirustry. ------------------/?/>~ ~ ~ 

(f!g'W ~~ 
~~~ 

/?~ ~ 
~wrf}v-

~~ 
~ 
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From: ~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: Tuesday, 20 January 2015 3:22 p.m. 
To: 
Cc: t=== I 

Hi~ 

This is to Jet you know that we have unf01tunately terminated·~ I emr. 
occasions where she has breached the attendance policy. She has been dismisse 
you req\lire a copy of her termination letter please let me know. Her final s~ ::, ~' ~ 
~ ~ .~~~\r 

@~~~© 
~~~~ 

@?©~ 
{?~ 

M~~ 
~~ .~~ 
~~ 

©~ 

1 



From: ~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: Tuesday, 20 January 2015 3:22 p.m. 
To: 
Cc: c= I 

Hi@®@ 

This is to let you know that we have unfortunately terminated~ lemg 
occasions where she._has breached the attendance policy. She has been dismisse 

l••tzJt•ll . ~. 

w<?ii ~~© 
~~~~ 

~©~ 
:!?# M~~ 

~f@@~ 
~~ 

©i 

1 
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From: ~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, 22 January 2015 8:40 a.m. 

~ I 
Subject: RE:~ J 

Hi 
ye_s~e~ded his appointmen~5 9(

2l<aMJis still considering it. I ~m not 1 ?~% sure about rep1acin~. t 
th1s sta e will get back to you early next week once we have made a dectswn. ~ ~ 

s9(2)(a) w 
:~ 22/01/2015 8:36AM, '\'$@1 'fillm~ote~ 
Did s 

9121~~end his appointment and if so what do you think a/;'~ pl~~o you need me to 
find someone else? w~ ~ . 
~ I Employment Co·ordinator ~ ~ S 
KaitaiacornmunityLink ~ ,r:....~\5-
34·36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia 1 Wor®'come ~v 
Ministry of Social Development 0 

www. 

This~ you know that we have unfortunately terminatedl'$@1 I employment with us due to six 
occasions where she has breached the attendance policy. She has been dismissed under the 90 day clause. If 
you require a copy of her termination letter please let me know. Her fmal shift will be 1$@ I Jan 
2015. 

Thanks 

1 



------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in enor please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. -------------------------------
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From: ~ @farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Tuesday, 27 January 2015 3:49 p.m. 

~ I 
:; , . R~:~ 

Hi~ I 
Is 9(2)(all land I have decided not to take m~Jpdate rei$@ · )over the last monthi59(2)(a) 

been late to a number of shifts and also has been back chatting managers and oti3e · rew are havi 
up his slack I have spoken to him in regards to this and reminded him he is und · ay per£ · 1a 
based trial period. He has promised to improve his behaviour. will keep yo~~ his p gre 

I@@ I ~'\S v 

Cool talk to you next week. 

~'---<2>_<a> ___ __.J\E;mployment Co-ordinator ~<!{f) ~ 
Kaitaia Community Link A~~~ \5 ~ 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Wo0~ ~v 
Ministry of Social Development ')~ ~ "V 

Hi 

5 8:40a.m. 

i7 
-~~ntis 9(2)(•1 is still considering it. I am not I 00% sure about replaci~ ;tcWo you early next week once we have made a decision. 

®msd.govt.nz> wrote: 

Did~nd his appointment and if so what do you think and are you replacing~o do you need me to 
find someone else? 

.__~_<z_J<_a_) _ _ __ ______,JEmployment Co-ordinator 

1 



Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 

Ministt)' of Social Development 

www.workandincome.govt.nz 

Hi~ 

This is to let you lmow that we have tmfortunately tei.min . 
occasions where she has breached the attendance policy: ~1 eeri 
you require a copy of her termination letter please ~ . Her 

[@ill@ 

subject to legal privi u are not ili tended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of t · emru d atta~e~ is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify 
the author it d e~~ies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 

~~;;:'11opme1 t . . ----~o ~'t:=~-~~~-~~anges ma~e to this message or attachments after transmission 

------~~--,~~is email and any·a. tt·. achments may contain infmmation that is confidential and 
subject to lega tj,y'eg). If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication~ mail and attachments is prohibited. lfyou have received this email in en·or please notify 
the author di ely and erase all copies ofthe email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 

~~:'~stry~~:~~~-~:~-~~~-i-~~~:~~~~-~~anges made to this message or attaclnnents after transmission 
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From: 
Sent: 

L__--,----~-s9_(2_l(_ai__J~fa rnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Thursday, 12 February 2015 9:22 a.m. 

To: ~ !Fiexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 
Subject: RE: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds - 20365648 

-Jan 

Hi~ I . 

Thanks got this email, am just sorting and rechecking the details this morning with m~n lady and wjJ(s(nd all 

info to flexi wage and cc you w )'\:) 
Note@9t2)t•~ ton ish date wam14 so there will be another daim period. ~ ~ 
Thanks ~ \)~ 

ls9(2)(•)11 ~ ~ 
Fro;,;@@ . ~maiit~:Rossane.M~rray002@msd.govt.,«/) ~ 'J __ ~()· 
Sent: Thursday, 12 February 2015 8:39 a.m. ~~ ~ '0 
To:! ~ I (\ /Z~ 
Subject: FW: Ftexi-Wage Ctaim form - Lyntey Reid Lim~ ia M~ 20365648- Jan 

1$@ !Employment Co-~or ~ ~~ ~ 
Kaitaia Community Link (\ () ~ v 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I W . ~ ncom 
Minist of Social Develo ment 

.w_ww.workandincom~!gov~.oz .. 

From: Flexi_ Wage (WOR'"""'~""'u' 
Sent: Wednesday, 21Janu 
To:~ I 
Subject: FVV: Flexi- V'QLIC/\.-I.<l<J 

.,6',~,-..~ ... _a- you want this claim to be paid and is this the final claim for~ ~ 

........ ...:.:.-"---=-----,--'Central Processing Officer! Centralised Services 
Level 1, 1207 Pukuatua Street, Rotorua 3040 
Work and Income 1 Ministry of Social Development 

:~~~~~~~Wiltcoml.govt. nz 

... --·· . -·-~······-····-··--·~ -~ ---- .. - -~-----·-------- .- _... ~---~---

From:~ 
Sent: Wednesday, 21 January 2015 2:02 p.m. 

1 



From: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) [mailto:Fiexi Wage@workandincom e.govt.nz] 

Sent: None 

To: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 

Subject: Flexl-Wage Claim form - Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia MeDon aids - 20365648- Jan 

Hi lt@lli!i /( 

A claim is due to be paid to your business for an employment subsidy. A.~ (/5~ 
Please click reply, complete all blue fields, and send back. /( ~ V ~ 
Providing the information below is complete, and t.he terms of the Agree~~n ~~ :ubsidy will 

be direct credited to your bank account within 5 working days of ea~~itte~ ~ 

Please include in your reply any corrections that need to be m~~ow lis~~tion, if it is not correct. 

If you have any ~sues viewing this email correct~. plea~~" (05~~ and we can arrange for an 

alternate format ~ ~ 
of this email to be sent. ~v ~ 

Wo.rker Name: 

Claim Period 

Week4 

This claim includes a one-off 
lum sum · a ment of: 

I hereby deClare that all of 

334.89 

382.15 

442.94 

N/A 

YES 

Have .Standard 
hourS of work 

changed? If so, 
please list the 

' hew Standard. 
hours· 

2 

1260485 

20365648 

58986 

N/A 



'~~;t24~~~~\~Uo~~~i~~-~~D.,~;~~~~~~UM~i~~:~2:~~,'iJ:i :~P·,-·,:::.· ··:,-':. :<. ·:· ._: ·. :··:;_:.:·:;.;~: .. =.:- .,._. 

~:u:HX'ii~2£\i;:n;?x:';i'.\'i'ii;+:r.~(f:t:ii}lfiies\oleas·e·;orovlde\baiikVe'rlficatioii\cN: ;,,-,.:,_·::;.:;.··:::;,;;;=;;;::?(•l'i,~\):;;.'<< , 

:~~~:~~~:n~·-·n~~~;~i~~~~:M~YtW£W~~~~lr~:t~;:·0 NO : · ···. >·.· · ~ '::": \ \·' . :-~· · o.: : .·• ·• ··: ,. .. : ~ , : \ . ·. · . ., · .••. 

~:~~t~~~!w~~~~~~'f!e~~~~fi~;~ YE01> ,: \' .. \, ' ... · .' .''<!2" ~ 
By submitting this form I hereby declare that I have engaged the above named w~or ~ (?A 
period covered by this claim under the conditions specified by the Agreemenn~. ~~ 
Thanks \> 
Work and Income ""- ~ 

~v~ 
Flexi Wage Teaml Centralised Services 
Level 1, 1207 Pukuatua Street, Rotorua 3040 
Work and Income I Ministry of Social Development 
Phone: 0508 425246 
www.workandincome.govt.nz 

Flexi xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx 
®~~© 
~~ 

----------------------------- 111is email ~~ tain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you a~te ~ ended re · y use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attac s · rohib~. have received this email in error please notify 
the author immediately and et~a o~ · d attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Developme~t. accepts no resp · or ch m e to this message or attachments after transmission. 
from the Mm1stry. --------~ - -----~ 

. ~~r ~ 
;?~ ~ 

~~(fjj}r 
~~ 

©~ 
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From: .__ _ _ __ ~_ss_(2_H_ai__J~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, 12 February 2015 9:48 a.m. 

To: ~ I 
Subject: RE: Ffexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20365648 

-Jan 

Hi 

Were you going to send me!s9(2)(allgif ls one that has an error as well? (0 ~ ,/( 
Thanks · ~ ~~ 

Is~~::~~ . - ~msdgovtnz) /\~ ~· • 

Sent: Thursday, 12 February 2015 8:39a.m. v~w \f~ 
To:l ~~farnorthgroup.co.nz} ~, 
Subject: FW: Flexi-Wage Claim form - Lynley Reid Limited T I A Ka~naKll - 2 () - n 

~. . I E~ployment Co-ordinator ~© /\ ~ 
Ka1ta1a Commumty Lmk ~~~ 
Minist . of Social Develo ment 
34-3.6 Commerce Stre.et, Kaitaia l Worl< and In ~ 

www.workandincome.qovt.nz ~ ~ 
-Fro~;· Fiexi_Wage(WORKANDINCO~E -s:J -· - ----------~ .. ----·--··-
Sent: Wednesday/ 21 January 2015 : . ~ 
To: ls9(2)(all I ~ 
Subject: FW: Flexi-Wage Claim~ ey R ~~>f /A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20365648- Jan 

Hi~ l '\) ~ 
We have received period - 0 01 /15 from the above employer for~ ~nd 
note that SOLO~s a~ Cf dat~0~1/ 5. .__ ___ ___.J 

Could youk W.e if ~'11his claim to be paid and is this the final claim forjiji@ 11 

lloo~~u~ 
KindR~d: ~ 

'" ------•- •·-- ···"'" '"" ' ... --- ·-~--- - • ••- •••m•- •- •- •·••-••• ••..._ . ... --- --· 0 •··---~···~- - ··· - · --·--···- -

From:~ 
Sent: Wednesday, 21 January 2015 2:02 p.m. 
To: Flexi Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 
Cc:IS:9(2)(a)l I 
Subject: RE: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20365648- Jan 

1 
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From: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) [mailto:Fiexi xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx] 
Sent: None 
To: Flexi_Wage (WORI<ANDINCOME) 
Subject: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20365648- Jan 

Hi lis 9(2H4ll 

A claim is due to be paid to your business for an employment subsidy. 

Please click reply, complete all blue fields, and send back. 

Providing the information below is complete, and the terms of the Agreement have be 

be direct credited to your bank account within 5 working days of each claim sub · 

Business Name Lynley Reid Limited T/A K~....,~ 
McDonalds 

Worker Name 

Claim Period 
;·:- , ;. 

H~sWorker 
Finished Early, if 

so, please list their 
final date? 

Wage 
Information .. 

Week1 

Week2 

This claim includes a one-off 
Jump sum a ment of: · 

I hereby declare that all of 
the training agreed upon 

between Work and Income, 
and the Employer has been 
com leted Please list "Yes" 

N/A 

YES 

hours 

2 

NO 



• X: A~0!ik);;'~//('X/L:i?;;;;:\T/:AH:.~n·Jf: · es·,.~· - 'Jeas·et ····roviae·:bank<Verific·ati<>n~'·(<YU:•:;t (':i)':'· .·<7: '-:)i:> : ·<\:·,;. · 

~~w~~~~c~-~N~w~~~~~~:?t~~w~~~i~!!~~i~, Np ,>.::.< -. ·· .. :.- :::·,. -. :;'::_>:: · 
~!~tt_tj~fb~§ln.e,s~J?$J.:r.~g!~Jer~~-J.,_(~I~~~~-··. ~ - · · ·.. ': .- .. ·. . .. ··... . ..... · . .. . . .: ··, ~: : 
~s~eiecV'Y.Eis'.':·or/'-No~·;-wllete'is:·a··· plica_ble; .. · YES ···· . :.. · · · · . . · ·· .. · · ... · · · ··.: ,., 
Online Declaration: . 
By submitting this form I hereby declare that I have engaged the above named worker for the 

~ 
~ i? 

period covered by this claim under the conditions specified by the Agreement. 
Thanks 
Work and Income 

Flexi Wage Team 1 Centralised Services 
Level 1, 1207 Pukuatua Street, Rotorua 3040 
Work and Income I Ministry of Social Development 
Phone: 0508 425246 
www. workandlncome.govt.nz 

Flexi xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ~~©~ 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the in en · ipie~t, ssemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is p 'b1 . Ify eived this email in eiTor please notify 
the author immediately and erase all cw· ftn ai~ ents. The Ministry of Social 
Developme?-t. accepts no responsibilit ftSfCl1 nges rna · message or attachments after transmission 

from the MmlStry. ·-··--·-·-·-··--@\)_ © 
~C?jj ~ 

M~~ 
~~-rf}~ 
~~ 
~ 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject 

Hi 

'------~-9(_2l_{a_) _j~farnorthgroup.co.nz> 
Thursday, 12 February 2015 3:04 p.m. 
Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 

!s9(2)(al! I 
Fwd: Flexi-Wage Claim form -lynley Reid Limited T/ A Kaitaia McDonalds-
20362137 - December 

sorry we have transposed some of the numbers around the wrong way 
Please find correct hours and gross amounts below 
Thanks 

Begin forwarded message: 

Hi~$#@ 

1 



The claim that this employer has submitted for@@ 
· s9(2)(a) is showing an underpayment on the legLa.-1 -m.-in-..i_m_u_m _ ___, 

a ult wage of $14.25 per hour for weeks 4. 

Can you please follow up with the employer and ensure the 
underpayment is paid to the employee. Please then advise us 
that the underpayment has been rectified so we can process 
the claim. 

If the gross wage details are incorrect please have the ~ /( 
employer amend these to the correct figures and hav~e . r?~ 
resend this claim to us. ~ 

~ ~ ~~~=t~~attach your reply to this claim ~~I h@~ 

Kind Regards ~ 1/l 
L,.,-~-------,~::-"~Pr~~cerl Centralised 
Services SJ ~ '../ 
Levell, 12.07 P~~ ~ t, Roto~ 
Wock aod ~'Y o~~pmoot 

'~.~ 
/?M ~ 
~w~v-
~~ 

~ <?i from:;::::[>;s99(:=(2)2)~(=;a ==-========-, 
'\:::::!) Sent: Wednesday, 21 January 2015 12:57 p.m. 

To: Flex· ME) 
Cc: 9(2)(a) 

Sub]ec : : F exi-Wage C aim form - Lynley Reid Limited T/A 
Kaitaia McDonalds - 20362137 - December 

2 



From: Flexi_Wage {WORKANDINCOME) 
[mailto:Fiexi Wage@workandincome.govt.nz] 

Sent: None 
To: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 
Subject: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid. Limited T/A Kaitaia 

McDonalds- 20362137- December 

Prov ID ' . 1260485 

Worker Name I ~s9(2)(a)l I 
Claim Period 1r 1'11/2014 -J l/12/2014 

Has Worker 
1s 9(2)(a)i 

Finished Early, if 
NA 

so, please list their 
· final date? 

.. 

3 

Contract# 
' Template 

to 
File# 

Have Standard 
hours of work 

changed? If so, 
NO please list the 

new Standard 
hours 

. ... 

20362137 

51633 

NA 



ii;·,;~i~ffi\1-i~w~!. ;?!'W~~NJ~~ ·;· .. ·i$ ·: : G;~~~\~~~i , 
:w~~~·tw\.) '( S\ 3o:oo · ······· · · ·427.50 · • ·· 

iw~:~K~:·ux: ' 32:14 · ... · .·. · 459.33 . • . .. 

:Mf~.~Ki~X!;•:'Y:: •: 44:o3 ·· · 627.73 

Work and 

gaged the above named worker for the 
pecified by the Agreement. 

~~~ 
~iP . 

@_.:::::_ • (2_~------------------ This email and any attachments may ~ 'V ~~information that is confidential and subject to legal 
0 ~ilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, 

dissemination, distribution or duplication of tlus email and 
attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in 

~ error please notify the author immediately and erase all copies 
~ of the email and attaclunents. The Ministry of Social 

Development accepts no responsibility for changes made to 
this message or attachments after transmission from the 
Ministry. -------------------------------

~L_S9_@@_H_a) _ ___ ~fpdf> 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

'-:-:,--,------:-:::---l@tiThjl-(Z_II_al_j~fa rno rthg rou p.co .nz> 
Friday, 13 February 2015 9:27 a.m. 
Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 

l$iW I 
RE: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20365648 
-Jan 

Hi . ~~~9 This is to confirml$® lstart date with McDonalds Kaitaia waSCJ12/14 date wa 5. 
Her last timecarded week was stated as below as week four as after that she no~~ 
She had a final pay of holiday. pay week ending 25 Jan 2015 /'( ~ V ~ 

If you need any further information please let me know v"0 ~ v-
(:' ····- · ~rcy 
From:~ . @msd.g . . -- ~ '\:::::!) 
Sent: Thursday, 12 February 2015 8:39a.m. . SJ . /'( ~ 
rol @i&il ~famorthgroup .co .nz) c-SSS ~ 
Subject: FW: Flexi-Wage Claim form -lynley Rei~~aitaia '0-.. ~- s- 20365648 -Jan 

§!ill@ I Employment Co~~ tor ~~ 
Kaitaia Community Link ""-. V . SSS '-../ 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia c tl Inco 
Minist of Social Develo me 

--~-----·---·-~--

ls9(2)(all I!Central Processing Officer! Centralised Services 
Level 1, 1207 Pukuatua Street, Rotorua 3040 
Work and Income 1 Ministry of Social Development 
Phone:~ I 
www. w;rarcncome.govt. nz 

1 



- -• •---·--· - •-•••••••------··---· • • •••·-----•··----·- ·vff~·--"' 

From:= 
Sent: enesday, 21 January 2015 2:02 p.m. 
To: Flexi Wage (WORKANDINC1ME) 
Cc:~ _ 
Subject: RE: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A Kaitaia McDonalds- 20365648- Jan 

From: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) [mai lto:Fiexi Wage@workandincome.govt.nz] 
Sent: None 
To: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 

Subject: Flexi-Wage Claim form -lynley Reid limited T/A Ka~a ia McDonalds- 20365648- Jan ~ 

Hils•;>H•j A~ © 
A claim is due lo be paid lo your business for an employment subsidy. ~ ~ V ~ 
Please click reply, complete all blue fields, and send back. ~ ~ 

Providing the information below is complete, and the terms of the ~A hive b~o, the subsidy will 

be direct credited to your bank account within 5 working days~~ s'Z~~ 
Please include in your reply any corrections that need to;&~he b~ information, if it is not correct. 

If you have any issues viewing this email correctly.)<!~t ~ ~~5246), and we can arrange for an 

alternate format ~ ~ v 

of this email to be. sent. SJ () . 

Gross Wage 
456.00 

:30 sick 1 334.89 

day 
26:49 no 382.15 

27:21 no 442.94 

show js 9(2)(all \ 

/A K i ia .rov ID ~ 
1260485 

Have Standard 
hours ofw:ork 

changed? If so, NO 
please list the 
new Standard 

hours 

2 

20365648 

58986 

N/A 



lfllil{llli.•YES········ ; ....•... :. 
:· · .. · .. 

~~\~t~~t~~~~~l~~!~~~~,J~~~~~){~ YEs •. ';: ·.>' · ·. (? t\ ~O~n~ll~ne~D~e~cl-a~ra~t~io~n~:~~~~~~~~~--------------~----~~~_.~~~ 
By submitting this form I hereby declare that I have engaged the above nam a \f~ 
period covered by this claim under the conditions specified by the Agre t. 
Thanks () 
Work and Income 

3 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi~ I ~ 

I was wondering if you have an ossible candidates at the moment that rm~g ~ "'le fo · ~1D~1ent 
with us at McDonalds. Wit s9(2J(a) mishing this weekJ$¥}@1 eav:· ~le of · k d 

is912l(all[o_g}{jng at moving to Whangarei in :he neat: future I am l~oking ~},. · p t em: l · " · can you 
please forward me the CV's of any potent1a1 cand1dates and I w1ll orga: te ve1w tune so can you 
please get them to complete an application form before their inte~ h e a~he orm. 

Thanks ;?/) ~ -v rcy~ 
~ ~ w~~~ 

~~~~ 
W©J~ 
~~ ~~ 

~«@.~~ 
~~ 
~ 

1 



From: Is 9(2)(all 

Sent: Friday, 16 October 2015 11:34 a.m. 
To: Is 9(2)(all I 
Subject: RE: OJ E's McDonalds outcome. 

~ I L..c== _____ ___JEmployment Co-ordinator 

Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work and Income 

Ministry of Social Development 

p Section 9(2)( a) Privacy of natural person 

www.workandincome.govt.nz 

Job Seeker was already sent over before the seminars started. 

Employment Co-ordtnator ~ I . 
Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work and Income 

1 



From: Flexi_Wage (WORI<ANDINCOME) [mail to:Fiexi xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx vt.nz] 
Sent : None 
To: Flexi_Wage (WORKANDINCOME) 
Subject: Flexi-Wage Claim form- Lynley Reid Limited T/A l<aitaia McDonalds- 20362136- January 

A claim is due to be paid to your business for an employment subsidy, 

Please click reply, complete all blue fields, and send back. ~ ~ & 
Provid ing the infonnation below is complete, and lhe lerms of the Agreement have ~~to, th~~ll 
be direct credited to your bank account w ithin 5 working days of each claim su~~ V ~ 

Please include in your reply any corrections that need to be made to the ~s~fo~ ;;\t,~ correct. 

If you have any issues viewing this email correctly, please contact /?/)~524~n arrange for an 

alternate format w ~ 

of this email to be sent. S) ~ 
[~~~t~~~g;i·~~jiii~i;~~iG!,;)/:(~ ~cnb~n=l~~ Limited T/A ,\.:;~.:·;~]yAP/ IJ.'·' ~;z:..:..:....::.l.::..!..,:;==r-=-~=.:..:J 
:~~,~~;'E,ro;#1PA!t9t~~~>::;;:\.:' s 9(2)1a> 

NO 

2 



Online Declaration: 
By submitting this form I hereby declare that I have engaged the above named worker for the 
period covered by this claim under the conditions specified by the Agreement. 
Thanks 
Work and Income 

Regards 

Fie xi Wage Team I Centralised Services 
Level 1, 1207 Pukuatua Street, Rotorua 3040 
Work and Income I Ministry of Social Development 
Phone: 0508 425246 
Email: Flexi Wage Self xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx 

3 



From: @M@ I 
Sent: 
To: 

~Vffay, 12 March 201s 3:43 p.m. 
IS!aJ I 

Subject: RE:~I 

I have contacted her she will be there 

Is 9(2)!all !Employment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce S treet, Kaitaia I Work a nd Income 
Minist of Social Develo ment 

® ~ 
~~~ 

~~©~ 
Hi~ l ~~ ~ 
I was wondering if it was possible to get~9(2)(a) • ~e~tve· ~ay 17th March at 2:30pm 
Thanks 

~ 9(2)(~11 ~ ~ 

~~~© 
~~~ 

/?~ ~ 
~~~\r 
~~ 

@~ 

1 

T 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

.co.nz] 

HiS 9(2)(a) 

I was won ering if it was possible to getjs 9(2)(a'fin for an interveiw Tuesday 17th March at 2:30pm 
Thanks · · 

Is 9(2)(all l 

1 



From: IS 9(2)(a)l 

Sent: Wednesday, 18 March 2015 9:56a.m. 

To: 
Subject: 

Is 9(2)(aM I 

That sucks I will look for another one for you. Sorry 

Js 9(2)(a)J I 
c==Ernployment Co-ordmator 

Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 
p IS 9(2)(a>l 

www. workandincome.qovt. nz 
From:ls 9(2)(all ~farnorthqroup.co.nz] 
Sent: Tuesda , 17 March 2015 3:44p.m. 
T S 9(2)(a) 

no she did not 
Is 9(2)(a) 1 1 

Hi Is 9(2)(all I Did she turn up? 

.co.nz] 

L.::....::..!:::Ll..:f.I,C~ntact you at all about not coming it is 14:35 and she has not arrived 

On 12/03/2015 3:42PM, 1
1 

Is 9(2)(all lfYmsd.govt.nz> wrote: 

1 



From: Is 9(2)(a)l 

Se nt: 
To: 
Subject: 

Thursday, 19 March 2015 1:54 p.m. r= 1 

Hils 9(2)(a)) 

I have a young man lt::S='9(=2)=(a::_>l ___ _j~ho would like an interview please. 

Hi )s 9(2)(a)l I 
I was wondering if it was possible to getj5 

S(Z)(a)\ ;in for an interveiw Tuesday 17th March at 2:30pm 
Thanks 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi~ . 
I have tried the contact number on fi le but no voicemail set up l have noted his file that he has bee~n 
dismissed. Do you want to meet up to see where to from here? @ 

Is 9(Z)(all ~mployment Co-ordinator ~ © 
Krutaia Com.mumty Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income ~ ~ Me of Social Develo:ment v 
ps9(2)(a) ~ 

S;reOn~t~.~~~~~~!hcome. oovcz @famorthgroup.co.nz] ~£ © 
23 March 2015 9:01 a.m. ~ "'-./ 

To:s 9(2)(a) ~ ~ 

Subjects 9(2)fa © ~~ 
H~S9(2)(all I ~~ ~ 
Just to let ou lmo~ Is 91211

all lis no longer em e~D ~~~ad a disciplinary meeting on 
s 9 arch for attendance issues at whi ecie · en warning. He then tw.ned up for his 

s on s 9(2)(a) drunk he was sen~t d ask ~ a disciplinary meeting the following day 
which he did not show up for nor di~d is s · the then didnt show up fir his shift on 
satw.·day. Under the te1ms of his co eans e li t minated his employment with us. Also if you =:in contact with him he~ ~ 

~I ·~~~~ 
//~ ~ 
~w~v-
~~ 
~ 

1 



Ministry of Social Development 

p~ 

www.workandincome.govt.nz 

Hi ~ Hiredall6 @ 
Orientation on Monday 9am and 4pm ~ (? t\ 
Info all in your basket ~ 

~ ]we will check what ones need shoes. /( '\ ~ 
Start dates will be varied in Oct and Nov. we will update you Mond~~ or~ M~t. 
~ I we still looking for 4 more staff Thx ~ ~ 

CJ @ ~© 
~1ft 
~~ 

~~ ~ 
/?:M ~ 

~~f!j}r 

~~ 
~ 

2 



S 9(2)(a)J 

From: Is 9(2)(aM 
> 

Sent: Thursday, 11 June 2015 2:47 p.m. 
To: ~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz) 
Subject: Confirmation of last day of work 

1 



From: 
Sent: Thursday, 18 June 2015 11:06 a.m. 
To: ~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz) 
Subject: Wanting to catch up 

Hi ls 9:2)(all I 

Can meet up with you when you are in Kaitaia next please? 

~ I Employment Co-ordinator 
(rutrua Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 
p !s 9(2)(all 
www.workandincome.govt.nz 

1 



From: 
Sent: Thursday, 18 June 2015 4:29 p.m. 

To: [@@ I 
Subject: RE: Wanting to catch up 

Hi 
1 0.30am will suit me please 

lf_E2)(aJI ~mployment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia Community Link 

Hif 9(2)(aJI I 
Can I meet up with you wh 

js 9(21(aJI 

------------- - -------~\(:! · s email and any attaclunents may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal ~tlj~ you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication~1 ail and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify 
the author i ia y and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 

~~;;:'~lty :~~~~~:'-~~-~~~~!.~~-~~anges made to this message or attachments after transmission 

1 



From: Is 9(2)(all 

Sent: Monday, 22 June 2015 2:25 p.m. 
To: Is 9(2)(all I 
Subject: RE: Mtg 10.30 

Yes please give me a call today. or t~morrow please. 

r 9(2Ha>l rmployment Co-ordinator 

Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work and Income 

Ministry of Social De~elopment 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi~l . ...... " . 
A claim form for 1 x week forlf 9(2J(aJ[ itq[ $250.00 will be sent to you please complete and re~ur to 
our process ing centre so they can g1ve you the $250.00. Thanks ® 
Kaitaia Community Link 
Is 9(2)(a)[ !Employment Co-ordinator ~ © 
Ministrv of Social Development V 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income ~ W> 
p IS9(2)(a)) : ~ ~ 
www.workond;ncome.govt.nz ~ -v ~ 

@((j} ~~© 
~~~~ 

~©~ 
:{?~ 
~~ 

~<?i}@~ 
~~ 
~ 

1 



From: 
Sent: Monday, 3 August 2015 4:01 p.m. 
To: ~I 
Subject: RE: Look out for a claim form 

Cool let me know a date and time that wfll suit you when you have a moment to breathe. 

Hi Is 9(2)(al! J 

Thanks 
And done, catch up soon in August 

Thanks 

Is 9(2)(a)J I 

0.00 will be sent to you please complete and return to 
$250.00. Thanks 

~~~-------------- - ~- ------ Tbis email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to 1 'v' ge. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplica · · email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify 
the aut e iately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Develop accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. -------------------------------

1 



From: Is 9(2)(all I 
Sent: Monday, 10 August 2015 4:18 p.m. 

Is 9(2)(all lvfarnorthgroup.co.nzjr::'-s--=-s-:-::-(2c-:-)[a...,)I- ------,1Wfarnorthgroup.co.nz) To: 
Subje ct: Rei . ~··· I ·~ 

o::· ~.:.'· '" . . 

I understand he will be doing a training week this week. Howev~r for subsidy purposes is he going to go 
into 30 hours per week and if so when. Thanks 

~ I Employment Co-ordmator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia j Work and Income 
Minist of Social Develo ment 
p S 9(2)(a) 

1 



From: 
Sent; 
To: 
Subject: 

Is 9(2)(all 

Monday, 17 August 2015 10:37 a.m. 
jS 9(2)(all ~farnorthgroup.co.nz) 
Can we meet up please 

Js 9(2)(a)l j . Employment Co-ordmator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia l Work and Income 
Minist of Social Develo ment 
p S 9(2)(a) 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi~l ... 
I have had approved $120.00 per week for 26 weeks total $3120.00 fo~ j 

~ jEmployment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street,· Kaitaia j Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 
p Is 9(2)(all 

www.workandincome.qovt.nz 

~~~ 
· ~4;~~ 
@~~© 

~~~~ 
~©~ 
~~ 

~~~ 
dM ~ 

~V@\5~ .. 
~~ 
~ 
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From: 
Sent: 15 11:31 a.m. 
To: 
Subject: 

Cool Is anyone going into your building after you leave? 

~ ~Employment Co-ordinator ® /( 
Kaitaia Community Link )~ 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work and Income A~ (? (\ 
Ministry of Social Development ~ V ~ 

f~~;=ii.Oe<>!l:l~,.\1~~\c'!~ ;,;;;;;;;rti,~;~;;;~--------~-------~ -----
Sent: Tuesday, 18 August 2015 11:30 a.m. 
Tojs 9(2)(all I 
Subject: Re: Subsidy fo, Is 9(2)(aJI 

Great thanks 
I will let you know when I am coming up 
Thx 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

No Just curious, they would not sell it to competition would they? 

On 18/08/2015, at 11:16 am,~ ~msd.govt.nz> wrote: 

HiS 9(Z)(a) 

I have a approved $120.00 per week for 26 weeks total $3120.00 for~ ·1 

~ I ~ Employment Co-ordmator 
Kaitaia Community Link 

1 



From: 
Sent 
To: 
Subject: 

Is 9(2)(all 

Wednesday, 2 September 2015 10:35 a.m. 
Is 9(2)(aJI I 

RE: Catchup 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Excellent Thanks 

Ministry of Social Development 

www.workandincome.govt.nz 

n off sick back on board now though still would like to catch up when you are free. 

Employment Co-ordinator 

> Kaitaia Community Link 
> 
> 34-36 Commerce Street, Kai taia! Work and Income 
> 
> Ministry of Social Development 
> 
> p Is 9(2)(all 

> 
1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 

~ 2 October 2015 4:10 p.m. 
59{§ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz); ~ 9(2)(aJI ~farnorthg roup.co.nz 

Subject: Feed back from this morning 

H i~ !Just letting you know that ~id s~.:~ch a good job this morning that out of the 
14 who showed for the seminar 10 filled in applic~ms for McDonalds. Two of them were ~ 

,:.~-~(a) _, . . so they are both still interested. I will get the a®· ation forms CVs 
., to s 9(2){a) next week. Thanks once again for your support. (?A 

Is 9(2)(a)~ !Employment Co-ordinator ~ ~ 
Kat 1a Commuruty Link 3~-~6 Commer~e Street, Kaitaia l Work and Income ./"('\ ~ 
Ml~f Socta1Development ~v~ ~\f~ 
P S 9(2)(a) () · 

www.workandmcome.govt.nz @ © 
~<?;}) ~ 
~~~~ 

rW©~ 
~@9)~ 
~~ 

~~@\:f? 
~~ 
~ 

1 



From: ~ I 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Friday, 9 October 2015 2:46 p 
~ .m. ~farnorthgroup.co.nz)· s 9(2)(a 

conalds rntervtew list 12.docx ,~farnorthgroup.co.nz 
Attachments: McDonafds interview list 12 d . ocx 

Js 9(2)(a~ I 
~tala Community ~~loyment Co-ordinator 

_-36 Commerce St reet Kait . MI~of Social D t' rua I Work and Income 
p s 9(2)(a) eve opment 

www.workandincome.govt.nz 

1 



From: @ 9(2)(all 

Sent: Wednesday, 14 October 2015 2:07p.m. . 
~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz); ls 9(2)(all ~farnorthgroup.co.nz To: 

Subject: Interv1ews on Monday 

Hi 
How did this go and did they all turn up? 

~ 9(2)(all I . Employment Co-ordmator 
Kaitaia Community Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 
P Is 9(2)(all 

www.workandincome.govt.nz 

1 



From: Js 9(2)(all 1 

Sent: Wednesday, 14 October 2015 4:05 p.m. 
To: Is 9(2)(aJI I 
Subject: RE: Interviews on Monday 

:07 p.m. 
~==~+-~:._------!q~~~~~~~ ~farnorthgroup.co.nz>;~ J@farnorthgroup.co.nz 

mployment Co-ordinator 
Kaitaia nity Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia J Work and Income 
M~ of Social Development 
p S 9(2)(a) 

www.yvorkandincome.govt.nz 

------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain infonnation that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is. prohibited. If you have received this email in enor please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
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From: jS 9(2)(a)l 

Sent: Wednesday, 14 October 2015 4:15 p.m. 
Js 9(2)(a)l 1 To: 

Subject: 
. Attachments: 

FW: Interviews on Monday 
McDonalds interview list 12.docx 

Sorry forgot to CC you in. I have contacted them all so 6 out of 10 is not too bad. ~ ~ 
/s 9(2)(a)l !Employment Co-ordinator © 
Kaitaia Community Link ~ 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work and Income ~ ~ 
Ministry of Social Development \:> 
P Is 9(2)(a)l I 

~==~t~~:~:::~:::: ~~~~~~;.~~ - ~- - -~--~~--©·0---~---.. ····- ---.o-"•··---

To:~ · I 
:~bject: RE: Interviews on Monday © ~~ 
Attached are the times I need these people tomorr~w t~ ~ 
If you need to swop them around then do so ~~"-\f~ 
They need to come tidy trouser or jean, tidy top an r hair and non- slip shoes. 
They will be bud died up on the f loor with a ~t emb for~ tu then have a chat with me. 
I had a~ . . lcome and see me s was havi M t winz yesterday, do you know anything 
about hiir, I have her application form~~ © 
Any problems let me know ~ V ~ 
Thanks ~ ~ 

js ~211aj , '\)- - ~ 

ployment Co-orcUnator 
V6i'mlo'N.Jru.ty Link 

c Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
"'""""'~"ial Development 

------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and 
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or 
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. lf you have received this email in en·or please notify 
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social 
Development accepts no responsibiltty for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission 
from the Ministry. -------------------------------

1 



From: 
Sent: Wednesday, 14 October 2015 4:17p.m. 

~ I To: 
Subject: RE: Fwd: Interviews on Monday 

Is this for 30 hours? Or too soon to tell. 

js 9~2)(aJI I Employment Co-ordinator 
Kattaia Cornmumty Link 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 
~s 9(2)(aJI 
www.workandJncome.qovt.nz 
From: Is 9(2)(all tmfarnorthgroup.co.nz] 
Sent: Wednesda 14 October 2015 4:15 p.m. 
To s 9(2)(a) 

Cc '-::-----__J 
Subject: Re: Fwd: Interviews on Monday 

hi 

On 14/10/2015 4:13PM, S92J(a Hils 9(2)(all 1 '----------,~~-++' 

Re Is 9C2lCall 

Thx 

f 9(2)(all 

ovt.nz> 

• • S 9(2)(a) 
a _ _d U1~m ~11 thanks for the opp01tumty for them Also is not 
t. lls 9(2)(aM I w~s also a referral from me and I understand she may e statting 

. Please confirm if this is so and if she will be getting 30 hours so I can look into a 

I
s 9(2)(a)l I 
L. _______ _j Employment Co-ordinator 

Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 

1 



~L_s_9!_2l_!a_l _____ __J\Employmen t Co-ordinator 

Kaitaia Community Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 

Ministry of Social Development 

~s 9(2)(all 

www.workandincome.govt.nz 

------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain ~tion th~a· ~ 
confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended~· · · y us , 
dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and attachme · bite~ 
have received this email in error please notify the author immed~1e erase all dpie f 
the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social Development c · s n~si '1 ty for 

~~~~e~:~e.:o this message or attachments after transmi~m e ~--···-····· 

(0 )~o ~~ationthatis 
confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you r n~e ~ ~1ent, any use, 
dissemination, distribution or duplication ofthi · ii1.at c I s 1s prohibited. If you 

------------------------------- This email and any attac 

have received this email in error please noti +~.::.a,.,~n-or · ~ y and erase all copies of 
the email and attachments. The Minist~·y o · De~el e t ccepts no responsibility for 
changes made to this message or attac ts er tr · from the Ministry. ------------

······----------- ~ ~ 

(j@~ ~© 
~~~ 

/?~ ~ 
~w~v-
~~ 

©~ 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

S 9(2)(a)l 

~y, 16 October 201~ 10:13 a.m. 
Northland_Kaitaia (MSD); ~s 9(2)(all 
FW:Is 9(2J!i&cDonalds outcome. 

SPS going to do 20 hours 
Job seeker 
Sole Parent Support 
Sole Parent Suppoort 
Job Seeker 
Job Seeker ~~~~ 

:;Is S(Z)(all Job Seeker was already se. n~()v r ~1the ~~d 
r '!'l!•il lEmploymentCo-ordinator !?~ ©~ 

Kaltaia Community Unk ~ '0::/ /Z_ ~ 
34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaial Work and Income~~ ~ 
Ministry of Social Development ~ \) -

©~ www.workandincome.govt.nz 

1 



From: 
@ 9(2)(a)l 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Yes that money has gone through to the supplier overnight. 

~ lEmployment Co-ordinator 
Ell a Commumt}i Link 

34-36 Commerce Street, Kaitaia I Work and Income 
Ministry of Social Development 
P js 9(2)(a)l 

www. workandmcome.qovt. nz 

1 
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